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Ref

L0y

the Head Accountant,
EeSeSe GELC Ranchie

ﬁir’
I Authorised to Misse Ae Llirkey, Cashier, PeB to receive

my TeA which is ldjing with youe

Lhankse
¥ours faithfully,

( A Ii?i!akra)
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Pramulhs Adhyalesh l'\ i Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng S —— Rev. De. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr, P. Topno ll.lur)'lndin Phone 23358
Ref + No ‘a/BﬁS&SS Da:aB/]/Sl-

Extract from the KSS Samiti meeting dated Jan 5-6, 1981
Item No. VIII (a-b) -~ Financial matters from Anchals and K.S.8,

a) - B Reports from Anchals :- Me Adhyaksh of S.E.Anchal, N.W.Anchal

* , and Assam Anchals gave brief reports on the Financiai situation

n | & of thelr respective Anchals and Ilakas. From reports it was clear
[@"ﬁd}_‘p- \;"L/ that the financial position in the Anchals was unsatisfactory .

= The Treasurer pointed out that in the absence of the proper
q\,\l';;\}' f/:’gi@ financial reports from Anchals and £ defferent institutions, no

-~ consolidated statement givinfna clear plcture of the whole church
- , could be sent to the L.W.F, inspite of their request,

A Sl B \,{_ i
éf- b : % After discussion it was resolved that s-

/Yfp 1) The K88 Treasurer be requested to prepare a proforma for

financial statement to be filled up in the f each month by
each o be sent to their re@ecff%gmome—es‘and
that the Anchal offices to prepare a consolidated statement bf the

whole Anchal in the end of three months and send the same quarter.
ly to the Central (KSS) Office.

i1) ﬁ.’:l.:t the financial matter be discussed fully in the hext KS S
neeting.

111) That, on request by the Anchals the KS8 Treasurer shall
arrange to send an auditor to audit the account of any Ilaks
or ingtitution,

b )- Reports on K358 finance s- As the statement was not ready , it
was resolved that the statement be submitted during the next
Ke35+8, meeting-.

bt e e LT T ST S e,

To
/’ The Treasurer, XSS - for needful action.

w

(RBVO mg )

Pramukh Adhyaksh
cyce All Anchals.

¥
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STUDY TOUR PROGRAMME FCR STAFF AND STUDENTS OF “THE
PHEOLOGICAL SEMINAR FLEMSBURG - WEST GERMANY

2110480

2$30~4,30

Dell=

6 - 7 pn

22210280
Group I & L

October 21-30/1980
Arrive Ranchi at 06255 hrg by Howeah Renchl
Express
Free in the forenoon

Informal meeting with the Pramukh Adhyaksh
and the leaders of GELC,

Meeting with the Mandli Panch
8 am Leave for GELC Amlessa and Dasam Falls

10=-12 am Meeting and lunch with GELC Amlessa
1-4 pnm Visit Dasam Falls. Mr. S. Bhengra, Dr, Singh
and Reve Ao Minz lead The Groupse
Group III & IV
8 am Leave for Hirni Falls and GELC Tokad.

10 em - 4 pm  Visit Hirni Falls. Lunch and vivit with

9-12 an

e

2401080 ALL

P

9-12 am

3=5 pn

GELC Tokad. Pramukh Adhyaksh, P.De Soreng and
Dr. Bage lead the Groupse

Dr. Grothaus meets Governing Body members of
Gossner College but other groups are freee

Visit St. Albert College. Meet the Archbishop
of ReC. students and participate with them in
the Holy Bucharis® celebration in Tribal wayse

Visit Ramkrishna Ashram and Tribal Research
Institutions

Visit Bethesda Training Schoole &

25-10-80 9=12 au

2=-4 pn

Group I Visitg Gossner High School with Reve PeD
Soreng

Group II Visits Gossner Middle School with Mr.
E, Kachhap

Group III Vigits Bethesda Girls' High School
With BRev. L. Tete & Rev. Lakra

Group IV Visits Bethesda Girls Middle School
with Dr. CKP Singh

Group of Dr. Crothaus leaves for Govindpur
by buse. Dr. Bage joins thems

Group of Dr. Ba¥r leaves for Khutitoli by buss
Rev. P.D. Soreng joins them.
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26,10,80 Dr. Grothaus and group visits and worship with
- GELC Govindpur. Meet staff and students of
Pracharaks' Training and Tabita School Partici-
pate Jubilee celebrations.

Dr. Baler and group visit and worship with GELC
Khuritoli., Vigit hostels and Farm etc.

Dr.Ellerbrock and group with Dr, Singh with GELC
Youth at 6 am in the Chrigt Church Ranchi. They
meet youth of GELC at 10 am in the Youth Centre.

Dr. Ismopinrn and group with Rev. M, Tete worship
witﬁbgﬁié Debadih at 9 am,

27+10,80 Group I and II visit GELC Schools at Govindpur

9-12 am and wutitoli in the forenoon and return by even-
iNge

2=3 pn Group III visits St. MargaretTraing School with

Miss H. Bhehgrae.

Group IV Visits St. Alloysius High Schibol and
algo St. Xavier Institute for Social Service.

28.10,80 Visit Yogoda Satsang Mahavidyalaya & Aghram.
8=12 am Meeting with Swami Bhawanand, Mrs Singh guide.
them. Free in the afternoon.
292.,1.0.80 Programme in the Gossner Theological College.
9¢30~11,30 am Forenoon meeting with the students.
5-6 pn Cultural programme.
80210280 Free in the forenoon ’
4-6 pm Meget with women of GELC Ranchi
811080 Departure for Delhi
Breakfagt 8 am, Lunch 1.30 pm .
and bvening meal 8 pm. -)j7ilv%gﬁaagf-
(Rev. Martin Tet)
Principal
Gogsner Theological College
Ranchi

ISTRIBUTION =
A1l Concerned
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GOS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE
ukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
“ Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P. Tepno Bihar/India Phone 23358

Ref. w"_’)‘fl (3/80/;33"63 pare . SQLT/80

Extract from the full KSS Samiti meetingd dated 17-18th
July 1980.

Item N0 -1l - Financial statement:-

The Head accountant submitted financial
statements for the year 1979, The statement is accepted.

The statement of first half of 1980 also was submitted.
 This statement was also accepted .

To,
Treasurer, K58
G.E.L. Church Ranchi

<d-
( Rev. P.D.Soreng )

% ¥ Pramukh Adhyaksh
cec. - Head Accountant

GsEeleChurch Ranchi
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Nyt J
/00 L

Rev. B«K, Toppo
G. T™h. C., Banchi

Dear BRev. Toppo,

As you have not complied with the letter No.458/80/
K88-19 sent to you on 8.9.80 and réceived by you on 9.9,80, I am
directed to declare t=-

1 - That you have rebelled against GELC in Chotanagpur and Assam and
therefore your service is no leonger required.

2 - Tat you have declared yourself disloyal to GEL Church in

Ghotanazpur and Assam and as such you forfeit the right ofproperties
and Ingtitutions i.e. use of church building, School building
Hostels , Colleges, Residential quarters, landed properties, Cenetry,
Marpiage licence glven by the Govermment on the refonmendation

of the churcy.(Item No. 8(e) of K5S Samiti meeting dated 17.18 Jul 8

3 - Tat you are restrained <from usging the name of GEL Church for
nisleading eond misguiding members of GBL Church (Item No 3(&)
of KSS S:miti meeting dated 17-13 July 39380.

4 - Mat the door of the GEL Cuurch is kept open as belore for you
to wone back as individual (Item No.3(b) of KSS Samiti meeting
dated 17-18 July 80.

Yours faithfully,

/ Ge Guws l) The Treasurer Vfﬂw,——/

1 GEL Church . For stopping ( Reve P.D. Soreng )

- . e g
%\/\,- /g kcfjf& _ payments. Pramukh Adhyaksh
‘ﬁ"ﬂwc 2) The Prineipal, G.T™h.C,

: - For information.
M%{Q Vi — e

3) The Chairman ,B.T.E
vv_gf «Qu{% 8) :. For approval.

7£L5L7_\ VA |

M_ i (Rev.P+D.Soreng )
l/)/yv‘\_/" Pramukh Adhyaksh

W(U\Eﬂ?

!
L
—p
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g IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXi of 1860)
HEAD GFFICH
Framukh Adhyaksh Up FPramukh Adhyakeh Secretary Treasturer G. E. L. Church, Raachi !
Bev., P. D, Soreng Rev. Dve M. Bage Mr. A Lakra Mr P. Topno Biha‘rflndin Phone 23358
w. v H191 /80/K8S-19 0o 26/ 980
; W
o i \
L0y : Q l
: \ ©
Shri S, Bhengra N
Hgad Accountant -~

KSS Office , Ranchi

&

Sir,
Please refer to the letter 485/30/KS85-19 Daﬁed 23ed
September 1980 of the Pramukh Adhyaksh to Rev. Tirkey .

As directed in the endorgment g to the Treasurer
payment to Rev. C.A.B. Tirkey should be stopped from
he date of cessor of his incumbency in the Yossner

Theological College Ranchi.
Yours faithfully,

(]\Q/' [{/ N 5
( P} TOPNO )\
; Treagurer

GeBosLe. Church hanchi

Copy to @
Rev. M. Tete,
Prinecipal, Gossner Theological
College @ Ranehi -
- With a request for intimation
of the date of handingeover-
charge by Rev. Tirkey.



~*  GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
BiharfIndia Phone 23358

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramubh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer
Rev. P, D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, Lakra Mr. P. Topno

Raf : No 485 : [ q Date - s
/86/K55-212 o Septs 2851930

Reve ColeB, Tirkey
Gossner Theclogical College
Roanchi/Bihar

Reference s Yourletier, September 15, 1930
ka}' mv. Tiﬂ'-:ﬂ?;
Beminded s

1. Tat the GEL Ghurch in Chobanagpur & Agsem nade provision for
gur Theological studies at Theological Uollege, Hanchl, Serampore
1lege, Sersmpore and Santa barbara, California (USA).

2, That the GEL Quurch in Chotanagpur & Assam, ordained you for
iusll holy ministry in for and of her (GELC) vineyard in Chotanagpur and
Salle

8. Tat the GEL Church in Chotanagpur & Agsam einted you as
teacl;:r of the Gogsner Theplogical College under mﬁa g.n Grotanagpur
and S80e

4, That the GEL Church in Chotanagpur & Agsom is paying you
regularly for your service in the College.

Allezeds

1. That You have rebelled agalnst Gih Church in thanas_t{r &
Iﬁsﬁc‘by actively participating in the activities of the so-called

2e That you have declared yourgelf disloyal to GEL Ghurch in
Cotanagpur & Agsam by your letter under refersnce.

Baclared ¢

ls That you are no longar nember of GEL Church ministerium and
as such you forfiet the right of properties and institution l.e. use
of Church building, school building, hostels, Colleges, residential

-umns,%lmded properties, cemetry, maﬁg e licence given by the
overmmen J‘g’} fgg_{_rgf%m&aum of the urche (Item No. 3(e)e)

2. T™hat you are restrained (kksmxSfe} from using the ngme of

GEL Church for misleading and misguiding members of GBL Quurch -Itenm ala
§ ks zaIes ol ombi8 | 7 [ £0

sessse el
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Pramull Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksk Secrelary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P, D. Soreng Rev, Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, Lakra T Mr, P. Topno Blllll'f[lni.in Phone 23358
Bal Hionsc s e e ] ri‘ Date
g\
- 2 - b 4

8., That the door of the GEL Church is kept open as before
for m.to cone back as individual (Item 3(b)¢§? g 585 Trekig Ak '7~'%’/?/§?7

With prayer for you,

Yours sincerely,

(Bev. P. D¢ Soren
Prapukh Adhyaksh

CoCe ,
J 1. The Treasurer, GELC - for stopping paymentss

2e The Chaimmon BeT.Ls for information and approvale.

8. The Secretary GELC for infomation

4, All the members of the membesg ministerium for information.
5, The PrincipalGeTels for infomation and needful.

6. The Secretary College Council for making arrangements for
new otaffl member

WWM S0 S e
f
& - &b
Y oo

CF <2

—
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HEAD OFFICE

» | Pramukh Adhyaksh Up Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasu rer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

' . Rey. P, D, Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage

Bihar/India Phone 23358

N Ref- No --369/8C/K88-63

I‘O,

fie Treasurer,
GEL Church Ranehi

sir, :

I will highly appreciate if you ecould show me the
daily In-come and expenditure bock at the end of oun
office hour. Please direct Mr, Bhengra our assountant
to show me the other aseounts alse if asnd when I need,

Yours sincerely,

PY—

CeC Accountant (mﬁiﬁ" gglg ’
+Co b 1
T/ GRL Gmves Machd A

m.g‘



#GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Bramukh Adhyaksh

v 3G FBO/KES-63

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE

Up Pramukh Adhyaksh Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
ev. P. D, Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. P. Tepno Bihar/India Phone 23358
bor23/7/80—

Lo,
The Director
BeEJ.Les GEL Cau

Slry

May I request you to kindly send me all the bills
of the Mission Field after your checking 1t i:p for ny |
~ knowledge; if I am in the Head quarters. I would again X
18ke S0 knov vasther Beve Sanid 14 rebsiving meney fym

/
our treasury or not.
Thanking you,
Ypurs aincarely,
f?’/o/
( Re{ reng )
« PaDs S0
csce Ireasurer,GLLC Pramuih Adhyaksh

- hceountant, GELC
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Handed over charge the follmrj.m/ (\!

N &

N e
1) Cash = i1 SN

2) Cheque books :-

1. G.E.L.Church in Chotanagpur & Assam G/D 1564
2s GeZoL, Church Religious & Development Fund G/D 3589
3¢ GeleL.Church Provident Fund . SB A/c 315 U.C.B,
4e G.E.L.Church Pension Fund SB A/c 1959 U.C.B,
S5¢ G.E.L.Church Provident Fund SB Ae B.I.
6. G.B.L.Curch KNH Central Fund

'3) Bank Challans four
4) Pass Books :-

l. U.C.B. 5B NMc 7588

2s U.B.T SB e 60

8. G.B.L.C, Pund Mc 604

4s CeDe Nc Go.Z.L. Caurch in Chotanagpur & Assam C/D 1564
G

Se GeBoL.Church Gospel + Dev. Fund C/D 3589

5) Lock% Key

Taken over by
Handed over -

/g/f%f A ey



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
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Pramukk Adhyaksk Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P, D. Soreng Rev, Dr. M, Bage Mr. A, Lakea Mr, P. Topno !ﬂllﬂ"ndll Phone 23358
St 2;1.57_3}3__/1@ S- 174 pae oY 641980

Siri S. Bhengrag Head Accounts

On 22,4480 you applied for casual leave for one day i.€. 23¢4.30
and left Ranchi without obtaining permission for leaving the Head Quarter
You joined duties on 28.4.30, Admittedly you were absent from office
for three days le.e. from 24.4¢30 to 2644430 and from Head Qr without

peImIiSSion from 23.4.'250 (o) 27.4.800

P During your absence you did not hand over charge to anybody
resulting in inconvenience to many people in the church., It has been
observed that you did like this on several occasions whenever you

left Hd Qrse

Se On 2944430 you filed an application for casual leave for four
days because there was "no other way but to rsquest for C.L. for

four days."

Please explain why disciplinary action should not be taken for

the above lapse.

Your explanation should reach me by 12 AM of 7th May 80e

g,
(Po 'l‘GPl\W'

Treasurer



Sri Pe Topno :
Treagurer, GEL Church Ranchi

Dear Sir,

Kindly refer to your letier dated 6.5¢30e

I adnit that I was absent from office for three days
from 24,4430 50 2644430 without memkssism procuring permission
for leave.

Theugh any explanation, I give today, would geem teo
be pretendous, I put here the very fact wilch camsed ny
absence for three dayss

On 2244480, some of my friends requested me to go
to Caleutta the same night and return back to Ranchi by
morning of 24.4.1980. As the Pramukh Adhyaksh was out of
station I left my ajplication for one day's Cebe with
Promuch Adhysksh's Head Assigtant. Under cireumstances
unforesecnl could return to Ranchi only in the evening of
2544¢304

As soon as I arrived Ranchi I was informed that
I had to call on the office of the Gircle Officer at Tamar
on 26,4.30 norninge

I went back heme in the morning of 26,4.80 and it
was not possible for me Lo attend office that daye

This is the only explanatien I can give. I have
requested the Pramukh Adhyaksh for 4 days' Cele

Thanking you in advance,

. fours singerely, 4,/@/
i

(s,
Head Accountant
GEL Church
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Lutheran Girls' High School Govindpur —

' P. O. Govindpur Dist Ranchi _
0 _ ]
g N,: o LTS T
: v
- P /
\'l

o,
T “Tressures
G.EL Chuch, Ranchs

SuJJTer{'i Qe%,md of lean @’f Rs. 4792 5D +a_,k_eh F;'m Hie
CL'IUW’C]»« 1< Eduﬁﬂ,’l’l‘({h F\:n\d (_ RﬁV\t}lVl:rLC" I'—r:w\c.{)

-
& I )‘IC‘—P['-j —to Yeur leHed No 104 f@ﬁjkf&-—b—b olated
2%-2- 1980 , on Rl above ek ovied gw@f‘ec{_ J S U
Scwvtj 1y shade Lhat o ngd we ahe H{mﬂ\j hwtg +
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Lutheran Girls' High School Govindpur

P. O. Govindpur Dist Ranchi
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- COSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN. CHURCH

Pramukh Adhyaksh

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
Up Pramukk Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G, E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. P, D, Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P, Tepno "Bihar/India Phone 23358
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Subash Book Stores
Main Road [lanchi

Dear 8ir,
Kindly supply 40000( Forty thousand )
Atem Palan Dan EBnvelops.

You will be pald all cost when the
Bill is produced. |
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== GOBSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adbyaksh Up Premukh Adhyaksh Secretary G, E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, P, D, Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, Lakra Bihar/India Phone 23358
RA A s Date i

& Feb 30

Subash DBogk Stores
Main Road Ranchi

Dear 8ir,
Kindly supply 40000( Forty thousand )
Atam Palan Dan ZEnvelops.

You will be paid all cost when the
Bill is produced.

va”#/ggﬁ

£ ( Se ﬂ‘i&ﬂgrn J
7 dead Accountant
& GELC, Ranchi



“GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX| of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
Pramukl Adhyaksh Up Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church. Ranchi

Rev. P. D, Soreng Rev. Dr, M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra. h P. Topno Bihar/India Phone 23358
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(Regd- under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
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L Me Pramukh Adhyakshy
12 GEL Churech Ranchi

Sil"
I am going bo Jamshedpur today for arranging money

and hope to return tanorrowe

Ihis is for your infomation pleases

=
engra) G M IZ
Head Accouptant

6.1207



e
GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUT@;MCHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
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Bramukh Adhyakih : vaks Treasurer . Church, chi
Rev. P, D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M, Bage Mr. A, Lakra ‘ Mr. P. Topno Bihar[India Phone 233 58
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Board of Evangelism and Literature
CEL Church Ranchi
Bihar India ; 15&100 79

9\

thank you very much for your kind letter
from October 1oth., 79 which reached today while travelling
JELC parishes.

Dear Dr. Singh,

I just want to confirm my coming and gratefully nmote that
you are willing bp spend some time with me and make
abrangements for my stay also.

From what I have heard I shall be coming I shall be leaving
Rayagada on the 22nd, and in fact, I was told by Rev. Bl.Jd. Mohanty
that I would go via Muri, If it is not a great difficutly

to pick me up there, I shall gratefully accept your offer

to be met there., Otherwise I could also change trains,

My ticket number which you needed for reconfirmationms:

026 9404 253 892. Ranchi Culcutta 25th of Oct 11.20 IC LO9
Cul - Madras 14.45 IC 265

Thanking you for your cooperation and assistance,

Yours sincerely
B sls Mot

(Dr. Theodor Ahrens)
NMZ - India Secretary)



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERA URCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM Q [

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860) {
HEAD  OFFICE

G. B- L. Church, Ranchi
Biharfindia Phone 23358

.
Treasurer

Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary
Mr. P. Topno

Pramukh Adhyaksh

Rev. P. D, Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, Lakra
LU - Date......... 2 JDTH
Zeveam Jemmon gests to vislt the under nentioned glacas

on 5/8 Hovember sceompanied by the persons mentioned
sbove the group like . %
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE

FPramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secrelgn . Treasurer G.Es L. Church, Ranchi
Hge, YD Bofny Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. P. Topno Bibar[/India Phone 23358
Ref « N,H'?'mm R\ o B80TSO
A mchal Trcamurers
Deor Urother odue. Rors

wiere mmqunuwtmmmmm
vuummummumusuruwm
fnchals Bove centrolised smm Polon + loadld Puise eolloctions
in cash, Corrying lezge swas  in csnsh 48 frought with donger
during travel,

1 vould, therefore nmily odvise tact we saould wilitivate
benizing 2obits and deposits all receipts in bonks and noke all
;mammpmumanmwm
Mithoritles at rarisi mnd Ilska levels clso are requosted to have
deaflelngs with bonks 1f wuch factlitles are aveiloble, Scmotines
mummmmmmsumms.&m.
¥ In mich cases Anchicl ipcasurers must De infomed of mica
cantenlisations

I m supe 1f these Lulngs are kept in mind there is every
mmmtmmmumm»ruumm
sction is concornoeds '
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£) Al fnchel Adwyokshos ‘-L/YY"V"'
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Note —|. Paymen. of this bill should l'ie made within........................week from the date
on which 1t is received.

2. 34 gz @ afedl ew awfzal ¥ gwfga faemd o faed #
g AN TR & FEC FE AMGE N ATAGTT F AR A
frmrg T @93 o, % 77 fam F freR & & gwrg &y

2, Complzaints regarding errors and inaccuracies in this bill must be lodge
within two weeks fron: the date of its receipt. They may be lodged even
after payment but within the period of two weeks from the date of receipt

of the bill.
TrErE-age gardt
Date-stamp In-charge
(wraiag & )
R ol e Pk s Fale s £ae TR {Name of uffice)
(35-4/66 1 2)
MGIPAR. —|16--27-4.72—10,000, (28-45/70 M1)
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Rev. P.

//

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN"CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

0 {Regd‘ under Societies Registration Act XX of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyakeh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treastirer “E.L. Church, Ranchi
D. Soremg Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P. Topno Bihar/Indis Phone 23358
(2]
. G S Date 1-9- 19?\-
Sri P, Topno

Treasurery, KS5 GEL Church in Chotanagpur & Assame

Dear Sir,

The following is the salary Bill for August 79

1, Reve. P.D. Soreng =k. 750,00
Sri. S Bhengra = 450,00
Sri. le Ke rketta= 320,00
Sri Prasad Hemrom= 178,00
Sri Simon Lakra = 235,00
Sri. SK Barla = 430,00
Miss Jo Purti = 250,00
Sri Daud Aind = 228400
Sri P. Topno. All= 100,00
Mrs. Hemrom = 380,00 Bse 2971,00
Postage & Contingency 30000
Total= 3271,00
Less Atampalan Dan received 2000400 = Bse 1271.00
2 B
Bill Central Office of BEL s _k:_12§4u00
I Bso 2495.00
3. Regular Pension , August79 ‘TL— “B. 654

e

Out of the rent received from Franklin,
Total Rent = Rse 2590,00

less spent already for
travel of Pramukh and

car repalr and court dates
Q

- L

For payment Property
Board(Rm 2ep) Ko 1266.00

.

e 860,00
Balance to be Kept for 71200
Court dates today &
B 3=T7 O

———— T ST e Teeen =



= = (COSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAM

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Repd. under Societies Registration Act XX| of 1860) 7

Pramubkh Adhyakeh Up: Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary v Treasure

HEAD OFFICE
G. B« L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. P, D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr, A. Lakra Mr. P. Fppno Bihar[India Phone 23358
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(Regd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860) /

| | HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukk Adhyaksh Secretary Treasuret |G. ByL. Church, Ranchi
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

Pramulth Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary G. B« L, Church, Ranchi
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"% GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI1 of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secrefary Treasurer G. Bs L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. dr. P. Topno Bihar/India Phone 23358
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Ay Staff salary & Office LExpenses Bill, September 1979
Reve PD Soreng, Pramukh Adyaksh Rse 750400
Sri Salan Bhengralid, Aeccountant 450,00
Sri A. Kerketta UDC 320600
Sri P.Hemram Peon 178,00
n Se Lakra Driver 235,00
. SK Barla, ME"\nﬂger P.B. 430.00
Sisri Jinid Purti. 260,00
Sri Paulus Topno, Secretary P.B. 100,00
Sri Daud Aingd 22800
lrs S. Hemrom, Sweeper 30400
& |Miss A, Tirkey, PeB. 351433
\e |Padam Bahadur 197412
D | Ae Panna 255,00
N | Premanand 135,00
; | Rambahadur -(1) 200400
¥ |Rambahadur =(2) 150400
Cycle Allowance to Daud 10400 fse 4269445
Postage & Contingency for all offices 400,00
Telephone & Hlectric Bill Sept 79 126,10
Petrol & Yepair advance 000500 .
5295.64 "
B, ;f‘Madras Trip expenses
3 Pramukh, Up-Pramukh, Treasurer 500,00
% |
N |Delhi Trip expenses 500400
-'Varioug Court expenses 300600
|
1300,00
Ce o Uvangelistic expected bills Sept 79
& Central Office 1500,00
M) Baghima Migsion Field 900600
o~ Khuria o = 550,00
o Mikir Hills 1200000
X | Kuchinda — 3200400 . /
S 7350600
De Regular Pension 659400 659,00
§ 1
S,
&
Y

-

Hd Account ant



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

"\.

Hmn ppﬁpc )
Pramukh Adhyaksh : Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer = B»Jr"‘@'umh Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P. Topno Bihar[india Phone 23358
Ref : No. mﬂgj Kss-m /-N D\\ Dae...-. m-...ﬂ-__’-'? 79

" up to Pth October.

S ga 0 \X ¥

Secrotary 7?Delhi
Gerh.i D D A Flats
(Four Storey) =
Bast of Sailash
Hmr bBelhi -110024

t

" Dear Sir, -

This is to infom you that the following officers wl.ll
be arriv:l.ng Delgi on the 3rd October 79 & they will stay there

._;.'

1) ReVe PeDe Soreng, Pramukh Adhyalksh
2) Reve Dr, H, Bage, Up-Pramukh Adhyaksh
3) Mre Ps Topno, Secretary Board of Properties.

Reve Dre U, B%ge will conduet the chureh servica there on
mnday the 7th Oﬁohy‘?g.

3 Other programes 1f any may be arranged by you.

Secondly , if you eould arrange reservation for our return
ourn: on th 2 )
3 ey e _9.&1 Oftober ) 80 much' the better. I am remi,:ing you

the necdssary smount for the some,

Danking you.
Yours in Cirist

CC Treapoe ﬁ-{y

T menibh (g:v. gﬁnfm )
#u; v e PRl
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
HEAD OFFICH

Pramukh Adhpaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh G. Es L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Bihar[India Phone 23358
/ -
Ref : No..-oiees Date 3f ? 7?
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(ffice of the Board of Pm{mﬂies, H I'Ll. Church-Ranchi

SI. No.
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% ‘Dfrice of the Adhyaksh,GEL Church,SE Anchal,Kadma,Xhunti,

-

Memo No,596=«597/79 Dated Khunti, the 19th 631979

To
Revy, I, Aind,
Calcutta, v, Bengal,

Sub jects= Request for arrangdng railway reservation from Howrahe
Tezpur in Kamrup Express to leave Howrah on 7.7.79%.

Dear Rev, Aind,

The KSS Samiti held en June 8«9, 1979 has requested
me and Mr, P,Topne(XSS Treasurer) to vieit Assam on July 10,1979,
For this we shall have to leave Ranchi on 6th July so as to be able
to casch Kamrup Express on 7th July at Howrah, New,our reguest to
you is to get two berthereservations for the above mentioned train,
I am writing to Mr, S.Phengra,¥SS Accountant to sent you the masx
necegsary amount by M,0, After getting reservation please inform
me and Mr, Bhengra about the matter, It will be nice ef you inform
also Rev, Junul Topno,Assam Adhyaksh about the matter,

Your letter regarding the Dank Account to be
at Kharagpur has been received.Flease clear the question whether
you need a letter from G.E.L.C authorities or from U,B,I, authorie-
ties at Ranchi,

y et Youre Sin "1,.
G, "\"D g\'\ £ @5\\‘_?\” }Aj
» S IS l(-Q L a g v:
(<88 T & (Rausex 4 aL*j.
Se By Angchal,



Office of the Adhyaksh,GEL Church,SE Anchal,Kad,a.Xhunti,
WMemo No,598/79 Dated Khunti, the 19th June, 1979,

To

Shri S,Bhengra,
Hd. Accountant,
Kss Office,Ranchi,

Dear Mr. Bhengra,

I regret that I could not vigsit Ranchi this

morning because of an urgent piece of work, Mr., Sugar Bage,i hope,
might have been there, Now, a few reguest I have to you:

(1)

(2)

Please arrange railway reservation for us$myseld and Mr,P.Topno)
to start for Assam on 6,7.79 by Hatia-Haowrah Express and send
Fs. 120/~ to Rev, Aind to get two berth-reservation in Kamrup-
Express to leave Howrah on 7.7.79. I have written a letter

to Rev. Aind a copy of wich is attached herewith,.

As regards J.4.38, bill,I am gathorising Rev. I,Guria to draw
the amount.He will be going tomorrow,the 20th July and hald
at Ranchi to draw the money on 21st June, Please advise the
Treasurer Mr. P.Topno to issue such a chaque which can be
easily incashed and money be paid to Rev,Guria.

With kind regards,
Yours Sincerely,

S.E, Anchal .
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

HEAD  OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up., Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
= on s"m“ Reor Df- M Bage Mr. A. S Mr- P. Topno Bihar[India Phone 23358
Ref « No. H_!.g!_?é/? 9. Date- DB umF D -

Reve Innocent Aind
Entally, Calcutta,

ot

-—

Dear Pastor,

t
It is‘infomm you that our efficers, Rev, Dr., M., Bage , gﬁ-
Pramukh Adhyaksh and Mr, Paulus Tepne , Treasurer, are scheduled to make a
trip fram Ranchi to Tezpur Assam via Calcutta by train.

I have made reservation for them frem Ranchi to Calcutta .
Nothing is done for their further Journey., Here we need your help.

I request you to kindly reserve II class sleepers ( Two tyres-
or three tyres ) birth for them in for the journey frem

Calcutta to Rangia, as soon as you receive this letter.

o ¢ Ymé willcﬁet an MeOe.0f Bs. 150/-which I am sending to you.
nm e P@' 0 rea ou .
] aTe. y___—--&vn"“'d-t
S0 please do nol Jeritake to spend money o Arrange it
and let the reservation done in ne time,

The Date for departure their departure is as follows g-

6.7479 - Ranchi-iowra by Ranchi Express
7779~ Howra - Rangla by Kamrup Express

Kindly # reservet tickets for 7.7.79.

Inform me when you have made the reservation and meet them
at Howra on 7.7.79 morning.

Thanking you in advancee.

Note'—  Ops Yoty s, D wbar’ 7’—""’@’ e e Yours sincerely.

1 "6 .55—; ./,{‘Lr prr 'r_uéﬁ-‘f /% 7‘??"3} APb 7 n A'P( 4 ~ 7 /)/
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1850} HEAD OFFIC
E

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr. A. Lakra i . Bhuinya Biharflndia Phone 23358 i
rhite....... 20L/78 _ 27th July,78
Io,
The Regional Passpart 0ffice
Calceutta.
Ref:- Issue of Passport to Mr. C.S.Bhengra.
8ir,

This is to inform you that Sri C.S.Bhengra, son of Late
Nirmal Bhengra of G.E.L.Church Compound, Ranchi, Dist. Ranchi,
Bihar, is a permanent employee of G.E.L.Church in India. He is
proceeding to West-Germany as a social fellowship visit.

I shall be very mch thankful if you kindly issue a passpert

for 8ri C.S.Bhengra at your earliest convenlences.

Thanking you,

Yours falthfully

éﬂyv 2°)-11)

(Rev. S-Barln)
Prasmkh Adhgakeh,
(President)

@, B. L. CHURGH, RANCHT,
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Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh

HEAD OFFICE

Secretary el pery G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr. A. Lakra Rév. N. Bhuinya Biharflndla Phone 23358
Ref: No. Date
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Teo,
Rev,J.Topno,
Adhyaksha
Assam Anchal.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Mr.5.CeCanton and Mr.Victor Lakra
are coming to Tezpur on 3rd July '78, They will be staying there for
about a2 month, and study the situations of our people there,This is a
project of the Self-study programme of the G.E.L, Church with a view to
find out our identity leading therepny to self—rel‘{anco. I, therefcre,
request you to kindly make arrangement for their lodging. They need

your kind help anc guidance in their study programme,

With kind regards,

Y:surs Sipcerely,

ces To Mre.S.,CsCanton Dangs
Mr,Victor Lakra, Qr:ganiser.
Treasurer, X.S,9,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
G. E, L. Church, Ranchi
Biharfindia Phone 23358

Ref: Mo . = 5 Daté .aﬂml!i”'?a

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr. A. Lakra Rev. N. Bhulpya

?.' i :

@.E.L.Church Cempeund,
Ranchi.

Dear MH. Larsen, T
Dr.Gunther, his wife end two children sre
visiting Ranchi with Dr. Bage during dates 3,4 and 5th June
1978. Weuld it be pessible fer yeu te accemeodate -

i« Dr. B¥.@unther — | 5

2. Mrs. Qunther — |

3« Twe Children -*H*_‘_?If_,
four people in your bungalow feor three nights il.e. 3,4 and
5th June nights.
Dr. Bage has regquested me te consult you. They will arrive
Ranchi this evening.

Kindly inform if it is possible or not.

Thanking yon,

Yours sincerely,

£ Head Accountant,
o G B.L.Church,Ranchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CI-IURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

> (Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD  OFFICE
Pramukh 'ﬁ'c'ﬂiyakalr Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Smh

Treasurer G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Sfl_m'ue_‘lr Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng " M. A lpkr/nh\ \ Rev. N. Bhuinya Bihar/lndia Phone 23358
RefoNoL . g . Dbae  1=8-1978,
W a-v. Jomul Topne, / CEE
Aet:l.ng Mhyaksh, AdA,
_Bear Bir, T

' '_ -.'- f 9 le are vcry happy to nete that yau, hﬂa beceme now
tho lﬁlreh of all Assam, ‘Prammkh Adhysksh is en tmt. Rev N. Bhminya,

Rev R. Timng is touring with Sadm Mms linj in
J’ushﬁui- area. He will be returning Assem with Sri M!ns Minj probably
mt/ week. What about eur Ex Adhyaksh, Rev Junathan La:;un? Alse,

yﬁﬂ&hm, Rev. Ssbeysn Hore ? Whe hold the post of &am‘hav, when you
mu becone the Acting Adhyaksh? Kindly let us knew. .

We would like you to invite us all tm during your
;'aglno as Adhyaksh arranging three return Air Tieknts fer us. The Party

in cheers for your promotion should take place at .'i*o.in:r and in no time

With compliments.
smmdy Ymrs,

l. 8. Bhengra /@/ﬁ W‘?

2. 8K Barla ~— \%‘

. %
3. Rev N. Bhuim.w_‘gﬁ\






3 WE

!
ST W,
e
AT SHIST AR,
( A ¢
lleve ¢ /v,
L ey
] |
HIITL, .
V2 B = VoA
Ty PN Y AP ] Ha &
1 (? —3 e e .ij' 4‘1 %
Y] Er =i o] 4 9 4D °ni JHZT < U ™I
() 1,’ » ™
REZEY ] - ‘_ﬁ”‘q WA F o/ U‘i"f) /] al
L i Pl ey - I o
SRR AR e A3 L =
@ 32, 9 e o |
2 Al T B SR SRS :!7'3-; 40U R YT C T
I q9 5 e
o7 8, g ol ==Y a5 & S
SR, O
S . IR T~ A T

DA
; 2
; =
il ST T T3
Wé{)’ﬁ};’v‘wr’;z {24'* A I T B YRR | B BT
¢ 2 ) u
= /f BT THFH] ol % 3]
U .
\),—'-- ?,q—al,a:{% _Q : - : 7
7&? / ol e 2 e 4 ‘_‘"/h"j =
Fos ol é
le<m Q\—m o o |
b B A ST<77

- b
ﬁ.e,e,%—‘-’ oh\-P'J uﬂola\ F’“\ 3:"{""“‘ %U’?l eﬁﬂ[t'
E0E] d’l{""‘ﬁ -Q /[r T




\./)%7-' @ea@( Fe

S A,

722;11?". 180- g 5 20D~
| Btoss onl % das. 0
b 4=56-79 | 'Y 4
/) So. 0D /1So ~ op
ol
P2 AR

NMW /Mu /e;?ﬂ-/

Bl mwméw benss

il P e W@—w w“Yc%’wM%
VE«» K}MA _Z(a\(

SRRl

J, {*’\f\r'

P e,
R 77

S




A g l 1044479

Sri Pe Tapn
Ireasurer KS
GEL Church, HRanchi

Dear Sir,

i received your letter dated 2.4.79 and have gone
through it ninutely.

I would iike to expisin youpr guerries in the lines
below t=

As for querries 1‘40. y & and 6y I have %o stme
that I havae followed the BookeSe ing system of ny predegesso
A receipt Dook and a payment Chailan book are used for an;r
receipt and a payment resoectively.

Ths entry in the Cash Dook is made elther on the
gsame day cor afterwards. Of course entry should not be kept
pending longer than required.

fie “alance was neveystruck dally, 1% is struck
quarterly or half yearly or even at the year ende

We do not enter in the cash book the Cieque
encasiment of cur own bank., As a natler of faet the book has
been an account vook aind not a casi books -

Unly the receipt from outside, cash or cheque are
entered in the Cash Souk, :

As for guerr Hoe 4, 1 mai ask excuse the entr in

P«.F, and Pension &/ of an smount of & 550/~ has not

done, In faclt, P.fs and Pension Eatry i3 pending fram 1278, In
theo past there was one of ny assistant wio was dealing PeF. and
Pension Book., Wien he left the book is unfinishede Even today
I find myself helpless to make it uplodate unless swebody does
not help mes

As for querry Hos 5y I assure you to make it

stmightends fAs tae advance peyment igs not entered tLhe advance
recovery 1s also not showne Of course it 1s irregular,

I gnink cuis is an nonest explanations it is our
duty to improve our a/c svstem and I shall be willing to co=
operate in accordance wich your direction, Uf ourse it will
talje times

With appolozy,

S N » //
Yours sincer alyyq } 19

A /
,_//@.ﬁxem )

" Accountant



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

HEAD  OFFICE
- Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh e

Secretary G. BE: L. Church, Ranchi
‘Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra

Bihar[India Phone 23358
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ofiice of the

Ge He Lie Churchh- Ranchi

N wp—

Sri lean Bhengra

On E.Xamination Of CﬂSh. BOOK Olle 7.4-79
1 found that :=-

L.

Se

Ge

The Cash Book was not written in E:Egibgmurse

but seemed to have been written at a stretch

in one sitting.

Daily Cash Boek balance has not been struck.

Cheque encashments were not entend in the Cash Bock

A money order recieved on 24,11.78 from Rourkela on

P.F. & Pension &/C (k. 550 & edd) was not entered in

the Cash Bock of the K.S.8. nor of the P.F. A/C
Cash Book.

Advances and recoveries madeptggthe employees also
are not entered in the Cash DooK.

On the date of Ghegque cg.lee. on 7.4.79 the
Cash Book was foungfd ega%é-written up to 20.3.7¢
on Credit side and upﬁto S4,8,79 on the debit side,

It is observed that transactions are few and far
between.

Mepefore it is not understood as to why entries
up to 6.4.79 have not been entered.

All the above lapses may Llead to misappropriation
or embezzelement of money.

Please therefore explain why these should not be
brought to the notice of the higher authorities
for discriplinary action. :

Your explasnation should reach me by 10.4.79.

Ireasurer

[ "
c%ﬁ’j )7



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E- L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, L\ha/—.\\ Mr. P. Topno Biharhnd!a Phone 23358 <
.-"'/ \\
I
IR 1Y/ ETX VY | g ] Pd¥aln) e s
8/%s Wl 7 Ko¥il 1979
e o

Bxtraet frem the full KsS meeting dated 16«20 Feb 79

Iten loe 18 - EHCP Hatter
Situation of the HCP office was dlscussed and decided -
Tat 1) Dap&rmmt of RCP be merged wita the doard of

2) Frmlm szﬂkm and the Treasurer are sutiorised
to eifect this mergere.

8) 411 collect ones reised from the Ranchi Properties
be deposited with the K55 Treasury.

4) Seperate ac-.ounts be jointly operated the
g?;mm Adhyaltsh and ém mg:m. w

.-.......Q.....l.“..........‘...'

Pramikh Adayaksh

Ireagurer
Forwerded for imuediate implementation of the
decision,
(Reve PeDe SORENG)
Pramuih Adhyeltsh
CsCe le RCP

/}2. dead Accountant



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH #

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

HEAD  OFFICF
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary ) /'TFM G. E- L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, Lakra f/ Mr. P. Topn Biharfindia Phone 23358
PAR I N el . \ pate.. 14 May 79

.'If
~
e

fhe Treasurer,
GEL Church, Ranchi/Bihar

Dear Sir,

As regards my visit to Germany I have received the

following nmessage :-

" 0 CR 456 | I I OGS 36

" money sent by Cable to Indian Overseas Bank
Ranchi:Patna Stop Please buy ticket Ranchi-
Frankport - Ranchi Stop We collect you at
Frankfort Airport stop Cable arrival time:
Gossner Mission

362 CR 456 G&L CHURCH

Honey has not yet been received by I0B and ny journey

is being delayed. Please advance money for my tickets (RANCHI-

Frankfort = Ranchi). I will advice ths G.M. to send money directly
to GELC A/C, :
ffoh,:j Ugpn i 2el tﬁﬁ—é?s1)?/ﬁ<i:?1:?ﬂut flasneniy 7Hh;ed4ﬁlrf£)
+ Tank you,
Yours sincerely,

Ggabc/gwnth;:ESS%fL ﬁ”)”““4’ mart

(Rev. Mo TETE

M -
’/4 - rg\’/‘)/a!—] %‘5
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

HEAD  OFFICF

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secrefary ) Treasurer G. E- L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Sereng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A, T Mr. P. Topno Bihar[india Phone 23358
\\
R N, e AL e 7L “\ Da:e-----..l&..-..m\..?.g
!
/
'
ihe Treasurer, : /
GEL Church, Ranehi/Bihar -
Dear S:I.r,

As regsrds my visit to Germany I have received the
following message :=-

L = " money sent by Cable to Indian Overseas Bank
T RanchisPatna Stop Please buy ticket Ranchi-
2y
‘/\ A~ ‘“] Frankport - Ranchi Stop We collect you at

“| ° Frankfort Adrport stop Cable arrival times
Gossner Mission

362 CR 466 GEL CHURCH

Money has not yet been received by I0B and ny Jjourney
is being delayed. Please advance money for my tickets (RANCHI-

Frankfort = Ranchi). I will advice the G.Me to send money directly

to GELC A/C, ; |
Hawtj T Mwiz;’/} ( e/ et fre
' Thank :
1 Jou, Yours sincerely,

@"—W&Z’?% Mw (Reve @.’%J/ |
ey P

/



OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES

G. E. L, CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
(Registered Under Societies ct XXI of 1860)

Head Office

G. E. L. CHURCH
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDJA
Phone=23358

Ref Q}@ﬁl\&[b&@( %‘1 NOTIGE Dared'“;;gm;;;;i,:m 197 o
It is proposed to undertake major repoairs of JUCKNATH BUNGALOW
which 15 on the verge of collapsee
All persons or familes residing in the bungslow are therefore
requested to temporarily Vacate the same immediately to encable
the Board to carry out necessary repalrse

S

Secretary,
Board of Properties,/in1C Ranchie

To 9
1o Shrie HeEJioroe

-7

2e BeDeBurhe

o shrie 5eBhengrae
4o Shrie Gabsn Sangs (Shrie Nedanga)
5e Reve CeBdMinze



IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 18

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasure
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P. Topn®




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)
HEAD  OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary rer G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr, M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra [ Mr. P. 'l'oﬁh\ Bihar[India Phone 23358
(2 e e K ) . 027 ‘f/ 79
J-' ol m /z 2 X /
._-‘D% ug"r_
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GOSSNER  EVANGELICAL LUTHER/ VRCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM/ (7)) "}
" (Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1850) VA

e HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adﬁyﬂﬁﬂ; S.ecrc:ary 4 : Treasurer % & B.L.-Ghurch, Ranchi

- Rev. P. D. Soreng 3.__"31@«.‘ Dr. M. Ba;g?\ ~aol Mr. A, Lakra Mr. P. Topno Bihar[India Phone 23358
= b AN N
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"he Tregsurer

G«F.L. Church

In Chotanagpur and Assam
Fanchi, Dist. Ranechi

Subte Und form

Dear Sir 9

Aa it is the practice that the office peons
are given che uniforms in every year. S0, we the peons
of the'KSS office, Mr. P,P.lemrom and Mr, Daud Aind
humbly recuest to be given the uniform nefore the Tasteér.
we thank you before hand,

, : Yours faithfully,

e

2,Mr, Daud Aind ok gﬂ%’%
21-3-79 5

CC;
Hd. Accountant
GEL Church Ranchi.

&



TO

The Treasurer

G.E.L. Church

In Chotanagpur and Assam
Ranchi, Dist. Ranchi

Sub:= Uniform

Dear Sir,

As it is the practice that the office peons
are given the uniforms in every year. So, we the peons
of the KSS office, Mr., P.,P.Hemrom and Mr. Daud Aind
humbly request to be given the uniform before the Easteér.
We thank you before hand.

Yours faithfully,

o
1.Mr.P.P.llemrom BF\"H U‘u\ﬂ\aﬁ

2.Mr, Daud Aind m mg
/

21-3-79

Hd. Accountant -#J’"!b/}gﬁ_w
GEL Church Ranchi. jbx




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary
Rev, P. D. Soreng Rev, Dr. M. Bage

Treasurer

Ref oNbies i i

553 Bhewgra
Ad Hect.
651. = QMK

very Ar/ilodean,

Mr. P. Topno

HEAD  OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
BiharfIndia Phone 23358

Dcrgmm.“

You sre cordlclly iawvited fov get Uegether
wWth fhe 50 brothers = Bew, ke Scicld ad hls friend
fron Holng, Mwm&.&&mﬂmm't

, Brcnking youy
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

HEAD  OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyoksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. B. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. s Mr. P. Topno Biharfindia Phone 23358

Ref : No. .-
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
{Regd, under Sucieties Registration Act XX1 of 1860)
HEAD  OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. BE. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra — . Topno Biharfindia Phone 23358
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)
- HEAD OFFICE

Date QO NO‘U’ 75”

Pramukhk Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhya ’mry Treasures G. BE. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev, Dr. M. Bag Mr. A\ Lakra Mr- P. Topno Biharfindia Phone 23358
el 1 i, |




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

HEAD  OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra Mr. P. Topno Biharflndj Phone 23358

ey e S Date 24 /V Y 7@.

M : ?_775{ #ﬂ,é /?”GDQ,C,’Z?
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registratiof=WErR thof 1860)

HEAD  OQFFICE
freasurer G. E- L. Church, Ranchi
. P. Topno BiherfIndia Phone 23358

Pramukk Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Seeretary
Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lal

DN e o i e

Dm‘ei‘-—mr"a

I8 horeby given to all the 535 executive meubers that
urgent mesting of the ixeoutive Camittes will be held en Géegbta
instent. Viglting friends will jein the meeting on .5the

kgmbors are requested te arrive tiXl noon on 24th,

é&/ H[up& 4‘;.'

wweretary Kos

oy S 5L 1ok JQMW :
5 %mww%”@ﬁ'



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D, Soreng Mr. A, g Rev. N. Bhuinya Blharf!rldia Phone 23358
ot B 8¢ rg/ KSs231 / r? pae .. Q.. Oct.78.

The FTreasurer, /
GEL Church, Ranchi

o

Dear 8ir,

Herewith I am gending an extract of item Noe 17 of
full KSS Sgmiti meeting for your needful action s=

Item Noe 17 of KSS Samiti meeting dated 29=-30 Oct 78:

%pplication of Simon Lakra, Driver, Mrs. Prasad and
and Aind were discussed and decided as follows sw

a) Simon Lakra, Driver be paid Rse 55/= as medical alds;

b) Mrs. Prasad's allowance be raised by Rse §/= with
from 1st June 78.

¢) Daud Aind be paid Rse 10/- peme as cycle allowance
from January 78 untill such time when the KSS owns

its own cycle.
Yours faithfully,
(Reve ?. ALy 79

Thanking you,
Pramukh Adhyaksh
GEL CHURCH, RANCHI

copy to ¢
l. Sri Simon Lakra, Driver
2 Mrs. Prasad
3. Sri Damud Aind, Peon



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

. {Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secret Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
’ Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Biharfindia Phone 23358
330 |\ | %0 THO O =2 0%
Ref: No : 3 : Date

TeTYE,

. AT GO TRT AT ¥ R AT §IOr st o Eegur
HEC T AT ¥ g AT ATl gfeear i o W ¥ we s
Y AT At gregar fE |

A
WQ’-* arHET TayAe,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church,
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr. A, Lakra

ref: NS /78 /K58= 21U

Ranchi
Rev. N. Bhuinya Biharflndia Phone 23358

pad 11y 20,1978,

. )O The Treasurer,KsS

~The Head Accountant,K3S.

Dear Sirs,

Kindly provide an amount of Rs.160/- (One hundred sixty)
only f>r the travelling expenses ete. of two pwrsons ( Rev.3.Barla,
Pramukh Adhyaksh,GELC & Sri S.K.Barla,Scecretary,Developnent Committee,
GELC) from Ranchi #o Howrah ~ Calcutta, as they are going to have
a meeting with Dr.HodneyDirector,LW3, with regard to the ATC farm

at Khutitoli, on 28th July 1978 at his Calcutta office.

Yours sinecerecly,
A %)'?_75

(Rev.3.Barla)
Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GEL Church,Ranchi.

Thanking you.



s GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary " — Treasurer G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr. A, lak;,a’/ \ Rev. N. Bhuinya Biharflndia Phone 23358

Rsf-gJ:;]?B/KS&-"“ Date Julyaojlg'?a‘

To
The Treasurer,Kss
\/The Head Accountant ,KSS.

Dear Sirs,
Kindly make arrangements to send an ameunt of Rs 120/=

(One hundred twenty) enly tewards the nemination feesfor twe
participants frem eur G.E.L.Church(Rev.S.Barla,Pr.Adhyaksh &
Rev.P.D.Burh) in the Twe-Day ceurse on "How to deal with empleyees"
te be held at Xavier Institute en 21st & 22nd July '78, to Prof.
R.K.Biswas, Ceurse Director(Persennel Management), Xavier Institutte

ef Social Service, Purulia Read,Ranchi=834001.

Yours sincare;;:,

(Rﬁ.B%r?a)v /
Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GEL Church,Ranchi,.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Treasurer
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr, A, Lakr ’\‘“' N. Bhuinya Biharfindia Phone 23358
Réf: No. \ B TR e R
/ |
{




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary surer '{'. " G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. ‘Samuel Barla Rev, P.D, Soreng Mr. A, Lakra Rev, N. Bhuinya. Btharflndh Phone 23358
Ref: Nammm g l \'. Date mWi?s
|
Toy
The SecretarysUwa
The mtarrgm ﬁtma Il.s:a.
Sirs,
You are hereby inforped that my tour progromme will be

03: T3 = b & i
s to 25tend the Hentia Samittos o | ]

23.5,78 - Bamelen at Beno
84.5,78 - lLeave for Ghurd é.@ﬂ Aelie

to attend Yoush an L s
258,78 - AL ﬂmm 4
645,78 ~ Leave for Ronchi 6,00 a.u.»/ o
Emrs fadthfally
% 5<%
(Rev, 8, Barla)

Preaulh shy _
GeEosLeOm
o8te 1o SeE.fnchcl Adaysksh, ‘ﬂ y Ranchds









GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860} HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mr Rev. N. Bhuinya Bihnr)“lndia Phone 23358
. \T 10
v N30/ TR/KS8=174... bas Marehl0, 1978,

- 5/

The Up-Pramukh Adhyaksh
G.E.L.Chtirchs

Deqr Sir,

I want to be in leave for fortecn days from 13th Warch to 26th Narch

due to my home affairs,i.e. I have began the constrmctisn work of ny
heise in ny native v1liage. I have top manage the constructisn materialsx
for the constructisn purpnse.

Thereforée please be kind enough to be in-charge in ny absence.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely:
= = znt)??g

ce: The Treasurer,GELC (Rev.S.Barla)
The Aceruntant,GELC. ‘Prarmkh Adhyaksh
G&L Church Ranchi
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAE LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN GHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies RegisimstiommAct XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
Treasurer G. B. L. Church, Ranchi

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev. N, Bhuinya Biharfindia Phone 23358

Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D, Soreng

Refi No. EL e A
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev, P.D. Soreng

Ref: Nuaﬁ?[??lksa-aa

HEAD QOFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
BiharfIndia Phone 23358

... 5th Sept.77.

Secretary

Treasurer
Rev. Samuel Barla

Te

The Treasurer
GELChureh, Ranehi,

Dear 8ir,

As the full XSS meeting

is coming nearer we have t
o put up
the finsneial Position of the GEL Church in the

sald meeting,

I therefore request you to kindly Prepare a finanecial
statement of the GEL Church ineluding the position of Provident Fund
and Pension Fund ete,

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Rev.S.Barla)’ "/~ '/
CC: Head Aeett.KSS. ./

Pramkh Adhyaksh
GELChurech Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 'CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adhyaksh —Rev. 5. Barla { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE
g Trimiekh ) dmisir=Ron, T Soree G.E. L. Church, Ranchi
Secratary —Mr. A, Lakra Bihar{india
Treasurar —Rev. N. Bhuinya Phone 23358
Ref: Nao féomm Dm.m.. "
“W l,, ' L 3
Rove.iw.M.Dage .

xtna _ _ywmmumﬂmwmm

3i1e5s77 oa Ranch? » Latatelis
1e6a77 e et e Churdag.
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Chismsh Serviee at m "m&
1206077 oo Chaildase = J ' - i il
frayer meoting with m:“w. Gﬂamr.u.
13o6e77 oo Back to Ronehds i
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE

REV, DR, C. K, PAUL SINGH G.B L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India
Phone 23358

Reft No- .. 128/ T/ K56=156 Date IOTh.. Appdl 177

‘The Adhyakgh,Meda,
Khutitoli, Ranchie

Dear Sir,

fs per your notice dte 17e4e77 1 anm unable teo attend the

-

meeting on the given date, My tour programme i1s appended below for
your informations=-

29¢4e77 Panisani KN visit - 10,00 A.M.

3044477 Khurtitoli A.T.C.ldanaging Committee meeting

900 AJdie - 12400 HNo a.nj_%{ BO--*-—JW 3
2L.30 P.m - gy 20 YU g

3044077 Gimdega - Prayer meeting at-dulbleli FeSllGCr
Simdega at 7e30 Paelle

1le577 Khubilell Church Service = 9,00 A.M.
4 P.M. back to Ranchie

Please arrange accordinglye

Yours faithfully,
<
i/ 5
(ReveSeBarla)
_ _ Pramukh Adhyaksh,
ce: Reve Jl.Kullu, Simdega, GeEdLe C‘-uurch,Ranchi.
Reve S« 5.Dungdung
HrelleSa Kandulna,khutitoli,
Rev, T.M, Ba.ge

n f {
Q 'Qﬂ' \\“* d/KO& a4 o—u. *I.__c:l_, lir— - { SRS o A m A

bt \



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

proteradsne s ( Regd, under Societies Reglstration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE
EXEX TR XFTEXX AN CiHIL, | Church, Rauchi
4 /.- b Biharfl'ndia
§ . :} \I Phone 23358
>
Ref: No. 15 77 "62 Dat
ef: No //xss__ \ R aegstha.'m.w'
2
e
T.- -

' ReveN.Bhuinya T r.GELC.
/ 8hri S.Bhengra Hd.AccttoKSS, . _

Dear-Sirs,

An extract from the mlnutes of the GEL Church full X33
meeting dated 13«14th Jan.77 item No.1l2 1s appended below for your
information and necessary action.

Item 12.Bank Operation:-
: Officers of the GEL Church have changed with effect from
13th January 1977.Newly elected efficers are the following:-

l.Rev.Sarmel Barla,Prammkh Adhyaksh(President)
2.Rev.P.D.Soreng,Up-Prammkh Adhyaksh

3,3hri A.Lakra--éecretary

4,Rev, FxBRiminyswx Nicodim Bhuinya--Tresurer

Resclved:- That newly elected Treasurer RevsNicodim Bhuinya,newly elect
ted Pramukh Adhyaksh Rev,Samiel Barla and the Head Accountant
shri Salan Bhengra operate all the Bank Accounts of the GEL
charch given below with the different Banks of Ranchi.

That the withdrawal be made under joint signatures of Rev.
Nicodim Bhuinya Treasurer and any ene of the two below:-
l.Rev.Samiel Barla,Pramkh Adhyaksh
2,Shri Salan Bhengra,Head Accountant.

That the accounts affected are:-

United Bank of India,Ranchi:= 1.C.D.A/c N0os1564 6.F.D.A/c No.907/71
2:s8.B.A/c Nos60 7eF.D.A/c Noe9208/71
3e F.D.A,/e Neo. 768/718-FOD.A/0 H0¢743/72
4,F.DeA/c Noe771/71
5.F.DeA/c Noa772/71

Central Bank of India:= S.B.A/c Nes604.

United Cemmercial Bank:-l.S.B.A/c No.1959
QQSOB.MQ N00315
Se F.D.A/c 30.508141/333 71
4.F.D.A/c No.508166/12/71

' Yours sincerely,
> J'Z"-‘Za—.n/\---' <._£2‘»
MM__Q -) -1
(Rev.S.Barla)
Prarmkh AdheGELChurch Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18601

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH HEAD OFFICE
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Bxha:{] dia
. : 23358
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GOSSNER

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY

. REV. P. D. SORENG
TREASURER
REV. M. |0JO

 Ref. No....BAR/TH/KSS =145

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

/ \ HEAD OFFICE

G. E L. Church, Ranchi

/ \ Bihar/India
\. / / Phone : 23358
K_/' / Date..... 30484 1975

—

All Anchals Adhyakshas
The Heads & Officers
Central Institutions & Departments

Field Supe
Je e dse UNU

Dear Sirs,

promised,

rvisors, Mission fields

You all are hereby informed that as the mo
requested ete (i.e. contributions, incomes m)

are not at all coming to the KS® treasurg and t

is not money in the treasury, it is inp:gsibloa:o 3:11;:

&mﬁfi’ sﬁalisr%;spigg)tm next weokslunless the money 1s
e . reasury. :

the TeAs alse could not be paﬂ, For last KSS Samiti even

Therefore all
by your-self. i are requested to manage

,' '-.:3. Thanking you,

iy

Yours sincerely,

& ,/oéﬁl—ugl

( C.KoPaul Singh )
Aeting Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G.E.L.C!nrehfnandai.






_ e‘hamber of the Pramukh Adhyakeh,G"L Church Ranchi.

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 }

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i REV. ]: TOPNO. ol e deiakaE laggrd
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : BE¥SORINC VNG
_ SECRETARY L BOGCAREE
TREASURER lﬂkﬁm /—/-\
: N
No.20/75/K"~124 k\\_/)
- .’{I’
] r,u'
TG' .lf]

J|' - -

A1l the Anchal Adhvakshes
G™L Church,Ranchi.

Dear Sire,

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

Ranchi 18.2.76,

Ae pem notification dt.168.1.76 there ehall be All Anchal

Adhyakuhea' meeting at 6.00 p.m. to-day the 18th F‘ebruarv"?e in the

/

/ Thanking you,

cel inxxﬁrxﬁxﬁtnx
Anchal Adhyakeh Aecam Anchal « |

. W Madhava Anchal‘-'

/ " L "

i i S

i

'

You all are cordially invited to attend the came,

Youre eineerely,

”d/-ReV.DI'.'CKP Eingh
Aet g.Prarmikh Adhyakeh
G™L Church Ranchi,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY

(8

HEAD OFFICE
G. E L. Church, Ranchi

Biha
REV. P. D. SORENG rlindia
TREASURER Phone : 23358
REV. M. jOJO

N PN w108
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY

REV. P. I, SORENG
TREASURER

REV. M. JOJO

320/75/K°9-19

HEAD OFFICE
G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

The Prineipal GTC.Ranchi

The Headmaster GBSBPK Govindpur

All “uperviecore,Mis=inn Fielde
GTL Church,

Dear “irs,

A< the finance poeition in the BXEXTWH¥ER centre is too bad
because the amounte of incomee from the Anchals due to the centre are
not centralised,but are held up comewhere in different unite and alen -
the loans given to many institutitons are not refunded,further paymente
cannot be made.l am sorry that this will very badly affect the central
Inestitutions at the most.It ies expected that the workers of the miesinn
fields =hall be <upported by their recpective Anchale as their immediate
csponsors.I hope that thie cituation will not last long if all Anchalse
will take cerious steps to collect the amounts of ineomes due to the
centre and centralise them immediately.

With seasonal greetings,

Yours =incerely,

fd/=-Dr.CKP “ingh
Acting Pramukh Adhyakeh

cec: All Anchal Adhyekehes GLChuareh Ranchi.
The Head Accountant Kﬂ“.hf”#‘q
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GOSSNER

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY

REV. P. D. SORENG
TREASURER

» REV. M. ]JOJO

kef. No. - POB/T5/KSS =145

Te

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

(81

The Secretary K8
The Treasurer K&

Dear Sirs,

- As it 1s knewn to you that being a sickman I need some treat
Inspite of my wish in last twe menths I could net dé.Ther&forum;n :ﬁ: 2:2:

HEAD _-LFFICE

G. E ,'IL Church, Ranchi
|

Bihar/India

Phone '.I 1 23358
| !

Ranchi Dategmiéﬁﬁ[]ﬁgﬁgg;gg;

b1
§

week I shall take time for a thorough checking and treatment and thm
shal& be on leave at the firet instance for ten days i.e.from 2§ 15t§ iug.
; to 256th August'?5., The Secretary KSS Rev.P.D.Soreng shall be inecharge of

day~to-day work and the officeysin his absence Mr.S.Bhengra shall be effice

in charge for the said time.

However for

the station.

Thanking you,

Z

ce; Mr.S.Bhengra,Hd.Acctt,

Heads eof the central Institutiens

reques}ing them te carry out their
th their departmental efficers
and Sgcretaries as the cese may be.

woerk w

any emergency or urgency I shall be available in

Yours sincerely,

L,M,pn—’”—it

(Rev.Dr.CKP Singh)
Actg.Pramukh Adhyaksh
GFLChurch Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd. under Societies Regisiration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH HEAD OFFICE
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY Bihar/India
REV. P. D. SORENG Phone : 23358
TREASURER
REV, M. JOIO >
Ne.745/75/KSS~145 Ranchi Dated 18th June'75.
Te
The Pramukh Adhyaksh GELC
Ranchi.
Dear Sil‘,

An extract frem the mimutes of the KSS Samitl meeting dated
I8xh Jt'uwd_:-& and 13<15'75 item 18 is appended belew fer your infermae

tien and actien.

Item 18.Heltage:e
It was decided that Rs.12.,00 per day be glven te

the officers,KSS members,members of the Beards,members ef special

connittees/coenmissiens.

Yours s ucerely,

Pz

Rev.PmD.Sorenc)
Secretary
cc: Hd.Acctt XSS GELChurch Ranechi.
for needfdl actien. y -



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH

) ; HEAD OFFICE
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar[India
Phone : 23358
No.701/RSgkeS - Ranchi Dated 6th May'75.
e

To
The Treasurer
GEL Church Ranchi.

Dear Sir,

Since you are aware that the next KSS Samiti meeting is
being held specially in connection with the financial matters of
the GEL Church,you are requested to prepare a statement of A/c

showing the present financial position of the church and to
produce the same before the KSS Samiti. !

Thanking you,

Yours s ’gerely,
N e

Secretary
cc: Head Accountant KSS. GELChurch Ranchi.



¥8:l4 ./75/K.89, 145 Date 19-6-1975,

All the Inestitutinn af the
G. 7. L.Churech.
Dear “irs, -
An extract from the mimites of the Y.%,%aniti
neeting d+.4-5 % "R-15 Ttem 5(7) is appended helow for ymur
informnation and compliance.
Finance:- Finsncial statement wae placed hefnre the K,%,°9,
The ﬂccounfanf explalined *he pnsitisn of flnance of fhe K..-.
It wae nbeerved that the X.°f.ia running into deficite.

S9 run the K.S9, and offiCe work this vear ,atlesest
Rs.47200.00 is needed. ' .

Following sources were found mut to zect money far the said works:-

Institutisneg:- One time contributisn fHor ¥ XK.S9.
l. Gnssner College Rs. 500.00
Tgacher Training

cchnol Rs.500 .00
FeTeLoCoPhudi Re. 300.00
4fAmgaon Inspital Rs. 200.00

5.Gossner Theo.CollegeRs. 200400
6.Chainpur H.fchonsl  Rs. 100.00
7.Gunla High Schonl  Rs, 100,00
8.Lohardags H.chnnl Rs. 100:00
9.Gnssner H. School Rs. 100.00
10.Bethesds H. chonl Rs. 100.00
11.Govindpur Tuhilee
. High fchanl Re. 100.00

12.¥areha H.%chonl Re. 100.00
12, Takarma H.Tchonl Rs. 100400
l4.Knranin Hiechool  Ra. 100.00
15.¥hutitoll H.fchanl Re. 100.00
158.Kinkel . fchaonl Hee 100, 00
17.Raigangpur T.“¢chnnlRs, 100.00
18.Tamshedpur Girls

E.fchool Rs. 100.00
19.Teipur H.Schnnl Re. 100.00
20sRanikhatanga

I.Schanl R=. 100.00
Resnlved that all Anchal Adhvakshas and Pramkh-
Adhyskshae are recuested to eollect the money fron
Institutions of their respective Anchals.

Yours °{§Ferelj

p.0.thedhe s

Secrets8ry,G.E.L.Church Ranchi,.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Socleties Registration act XXI of 1860)

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH : HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY : REV, P. D. SORENG G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
TREASURER 1 REV. M. JOIO Bihar/india

~ Phone 23358

th : Ranchi,Dated 6th Febs'75.

J

To,
All the Adhyakshes,

Avallable KSS members,
Leaders of the Church.

~ Dear Sirs, _

The guests from East and West Germany have come to visit
our church., Therefore it will be good to have informsl telks with
¥ them. e

I therefore request you to kindly come to the chamber of
Acting Pramkh Adhysksh at Ranchi Fg¥/' 10th Feb.'75 at 9 a.nm.

With thanks,

"-'raars f&lthﬁlly,

1/ [ ()] - ?

PR ( =& 75
L i eara  (2.D.50reng)
/ /;'f A Ve / ' J- - | i 1 Secmtary
1% ‘t‘S-S.’GoEtLOémrck,

’ 22 Ranchi.



TOUR PROGRAMME FOR DR.&.MRS HESS KURATRIUM MEMBER (/ﬂgig];t>

PASTOR & MRS.SCHMETHER "
PASTOR AND MR. H.BORUTTA 5
Dre& Mrs Hess arriving Delhi 5 Jane75---Ranchi 10th Jan.75%
Pastor and Mrs Scmether " 5 " vyia Kathmandu etce=== 18 Jan.75e
Pastor and Mr,H.Borutta " g Y N Caleutbaes 23 Jan,75
Pastor Borutta is requested to arrive Ranchi 24th Jan,75 Assam jubilee
is scheduled between 15-20th March 75. :

Date DraHess Pagtor Schmether Pastor Borutta
588,1.75 Arrival & progremme 5=17 OWd ppogramme |
10¢1s75  Arrival from Patnz Nepal etc.)
11s1e75 Rest or local progrm. ) 2
124175 sunday service HeQ.Cong. ) i
(Adult service) 9430 AM ) (
13¢1s75  Proceed to Takarma ) (
10430 Programme & Lunch at Marcha ) 13«23 Nepal etce
» + lLeave Takarma for Purnapani with )
sister Ilse Martin w we. Teep (

1441475  Purnapani )
154175  Proceed to Amgaon in the same )
jeep or Amgaon to piek up )

Sister I.Martin is requested )

to arrangee )

164 1e75 At Amgaon )
174175  Leave for Khutitoli programme (
lunch at Khutitoli,night halt (

i

1841475 Leave for Ranchi/10.30 a.m. Arrival
programme’ & lunch at Marcha
1241e75 Ranchi Night halt Ranchi H.Q.Congrs
Sunday service(Harser) Sunday service

20ele?75 Meeting (rest) with Church LeadersMeeting(Rest) with
. church leaders.
21e1e75 FREE ST e e
22¢ 1475 After consultation Proceed to Govindpur after
breakfastyarrivel 10.30 a
programme lunchynighthalt o

23ele75 May accompany Pastor Back to Ranchiyon way ARRIVAL
Schmether Fudi p»rogmelunch :
24e1e75 tkcmy,quywngwéhﬂuﬂ Local programme Tokad Rest
arrival 10,30 ssmeBack Rane 3 e
2541675 2 X Leave for Takarma/10.30 10630
3 - Marcha,:rogn &lunchy nighthalt Proga!
. Takarma. AL lunch{
26e 1475 Sundey service Takarma,visit — Logal
of any village N.H,Tokarme
2741875 Proceed Khutitoli/10430 ae.me
progmelunch Saraipani night - -
halt Khutitoli o i
284 1a75 In and around Khutitoli o Chakradhar
_ pur;, i
2901475 Proceed Rourkele/10430 aeme /~H7 i
: G - progme& lunch Birmitrspur _~ Chaibasa
bvening progme NeH.Rourkela In and
30e 1475 Leave for Amgaon(lunch) N.H. around
Chaibasa
3lels75 -, Proceed Kuchindasnrogm.lunch
' lo"awDeogarh,Evening Srogm. Back to
\ Night halt Gudrapara Ranchi
le2475 Proceed Sundargarh,urogm,
; lunch & night halt Res?®
Ce2eld Proceed Ambikapur,church = Afternoon

seryice 1143Cylunch,ludeg YDroceed
Ne.H.at Ambikapur | Singhani
g*-)ﬁ}-pﬁ in and aro
. und Singha
ni



P-age—-zo i e s ¥
Date Pastor Schmether ~ ...~ Pastor Borutta

362475 + Leave for Jashpurnagar*lliooﬁiunch}p
evening programme ChainpureNight
halt Chaingpur.

442475 In and around Chainpur : : .
542475 Leave for Ranchi/10.30 Lohardaga: Back to Ranchi
crogramm e lunchyback to Ranchi
GeZ2e75 Rest or local programme Regt or local programne
T22e 75 4 Ranikhatanga amva 1B 50 an Daltongunj .
Be2e75 Jillingkele arrival 10.30 arrival 11430 in and
, arohramme& lunch around Daltongunz
027D Jamshedpur arrival 230 7 e (0= o
10275 Departure for ,Calcutba . Back to Ranchi. .
112475 —-———— ; e Burju Jjubilee,after progrm
ot - grarm e back to Ranchi
1201da 2 7B S8mtt— L ngesel dedosyl S Gagpdnge s Maveha ebes Takar .
: ; mas s Adhyaksh to
G arrange. Sucin
1542475 Vil Leave Takarme after bree

kfast for Khutitoli
Progmenight halt

15:2475 : In and around Khutitoli
! sunday service. :

17:2675 After breakfast leave T

Kinkel if jeep be availab

le.
132475 _ £54 Back Simdéga,lunchypro-
& . ceed Rourkela,N.id.. :

12:2e75 Proceed Amgaon,lunch N.H,
20,2475 Leave AMmgaon for Rajgang

\pur/ 10«3Ce progm &lunch

Jorabandh.lN.H.Rajgangnur
21e8e75 Proceed for Kimkuril,pro

gromme lunch Bargaon/
E2e2e75 : Leave for Ambikapur/ 10,30

progmeé& lunch Pathalgacn

NHight halt Ambikaptur

23e lel5 In and around Ambikapur
2442475 . Leave for Jashpurnagarf1l
' I? v — sprogmelunch Sarhapanie.

bvening progme.lNight halt
' Jashournagar
202675 : : 5 Leave for Kondra arrival
: 10«30 progmelunch
Afternoon Ichkelae+rogm&
supser NeH.Jashpurnagar

B6e2aT5 P ; Back to Ranchi,progm &
i lunch Majhatoli

Z27-282475 Rest & local programme .
123475 . i - : Ranchi, '
Sei3e (D "y 5, : Govindpur arrival 1G.37 anm

: X Night halt
Sa3e O | ' Local srogm or reste
4.=1€C 475 ) i Chainpur Refresher Cour~
11=1243475 o peord _ Ranchi
124375 Assam Anchal jubilee etec.

All Anchal Adhyakshes are requested to arrange for the guests as

per schedule time in their respective Anchals.Detail of local Drogrammes
are to be chalked outesThey may change the place or time(not date) accerdine
to the eqnvenience of conveyanceyarrangements for the guests.

A

) o

i St el ___f _(;-':,'.-_
(ReveDre CKP Singh)
ActgePreAdhyaksh TGELChurch Ranchise

: i i
Programmdg copy to all concerned .



TOUR PROGRAMME FOR DR«&.MRS HESS KURATRIUM MEMBER

PASTOR & MRS .SCHMETHER
PASTOR AND MR. H.BORUTTA :
Dre& Mrs Hess arriving Delhi 5 Jane75---Ranchi 10th Jane75,

Pastor and Mrs Scmether "
Pastor and Mr.H.Borutta "

5 1
12 n "

n
n

D

via Kathmandu elCe==-= 18 Jans75s
Gaelcuttom-

23 Jan.75

Pastor Borutta is requested to arrive Ranchi 24th Jan,75 Assam jubilee
is scheduled between 15-20th March 75.

Date

O=0¢ 1a75

106 175

11e1a75
12175

18¢ 1475

144 1475
154 1e75

16e 175
171675

1861475
1Ce1e75
20e 1079
2lele?S
22e14'75
23e1e75
24ele 7S
25e 1e75

26e1e75
271475

DreHess stor S

Arrival & progremme 5=-17 OWd ppogramme

Nepal etc,

Arrival from Patne

Rest or local progrm.
Sunday service HsQ.Cong.
(Adult service) 2430 AM
Proceed to Takarma

10430 Progremme & Lunch at M
leave Takarma for Purnapani with
sister Ilse Martin Wi T&Q.-_p

Purnspani
Proceed tTo dmgaon in the sam
Jjeep or Amgaon to piek up
olster I Martin is requested
To arrange,

At Amgaon
Leave for Khutitoli programm
lunch at Khutitoli,night hal
Leave for Ranchi/10.30 aen.
programme & lunch at Marcha
Ranchi Night halt

Sunday service (Harser)

th

archa

P s, S N L WS S

e

e
t

H s

|

k

<

Pagstor Borutta

[

2 |
13=23 Nepal ebce

“:

{
1
]

B

Ranchi H.Q.Congr.
Sunday service
Meeting (rest) with Church LeadersMeeting(Rest) with
i church leaders.

FREEN e DAV,
After consultation Proceed to Govindpur after
breakfastyarrivel 1030

programme lunchynighthalt *

May accompany Pastor Back to Ranchiyon way ARRIVAL
Schmether Fudi progmelunch
—— Local programme Tokad Rest
> arrival 10430 aemeBack Rane —
¢ Leave for Takarma/10e30 104303
Marcha,rogm &luncly nighthalt Progm)
Takarma, e lunch
Sundey service Takarma,visit oca
of any village N.H.Tokarma
Proceed Khﬁt%toli/lO.SO afm.
progme.lunch Saraipani night :
halt Khutitoli > - lears Fo
In and around Khutitoli Chakradhar
_ pur, o
Proceed Rourkelea/10e30 aem, 00 Con
progm.& lunch Birmitrspur Chaibasa
- Evening pnrogme NeH.Rourkela In and

Leave for Amgaon(lunch) N.H. around

Chaibasa

Proceed Kuchinday3rogm.lunch

i7" Deogarh, Bvening Srogm.
Night halt Gudrapara

Back to
Ranchi

Proceed Sundargarh,prognms

lunch & night halt
Proceed Ambikapur,church
service 1ls30,lunch,ludeg
N.H.at Ambikapur

Rest
Afternoon
proceed
Singhani
in and aro
und Singha

ni



e e

Page==2,
Date Pastor Schmether . . Pastor Borutta

342675 Leave for Jashpurnagar 11.00(lunch),
evening programme ChainpureNight
halt Chaingur, gty 3

442475 In and around Chainpur - !
S5e2e75 Leave for Ranchi/lO.BO Lehardaga Back to Ranchi
! srogramm e lunchyback to Ranchi :
GeZ2e75 Rest or local programme : .~ Rest or local programme
?.2.75 R&Lﬂilﬂlat&nga arnvel B S Bean DEﬂ_tOngunj
84275 Jillingkele arrival 10.30 - arrival 11430 in and
Jrohramme& lunch around Daltongunz
Ce2475 Jamshedpur arrival 2430 = (L O
15e2+75 Departure for Calcutta o Back to Ranchi
1142475 e Y Burju jubilee,after progrm
' ' ; grarm € back to Rgnchi
Lz R TG s R IR . S, IS L S — Chyrdagy . Marcha etcelakar
| ma.SEA Adhyaksh. to
' arrange e
1542475 ' Leave Takarme after brea
kfast for ghutitoli
ooy Progmenight halt
1642475 In and around Khubtitol._
Sunday service. f
1702475 After breakfast leave for
Kinkel if jeep be availab
' 1e,
1842475 _ A Back Simdegaj,lunch,sro-
(W ceed Rourkela,N.H.
192475 : PYroceed Amgaon,lunch IN.i.

2UeZ475 : Leave Amgaon for Rajgancs
: nur/10.3Ce progm &lunch
_ S0 Jorabandh.N.H.Rajgangpur
Sle@pio ~TOS = Proceed for Kimkuri ,pro
' gromme lunch Bargaon/
NeHeat RKunkuri
222415 : Leave for Ambikapur/ 10,30
progme& lunch Pathalgaon
. Jdis¥o Night halt Ambikapur
23ele?5 T In and around Ambikapur
2442475 : : Leave for Jashpurnagar/ ™"
I# v — 3rogmelunch Sarhapanis.
Evening progm.light halt
; Jashpurnagar
25e2e75 3 | Leave for Kondra arrival
10«30 progmelunch
Afternoon Ichkelaesfrogmék
supser N.H.Jashpurnagar

-~

2642475 TR A Back to Ranchi,progm
e x lunch Majhatoli
27=28e2475 : - ; Rest & loczl programme o
1e3e75 BUEE - Ranchi,
Se3eld : ' Govindpur arrival 18.S:: am
) ' Night halt
Se3e?O Local jprogm or rest,
4o m]Co75 ’ : Chainpur Refresher Cour--
11=124 3475 Ranechi
1343675 ? Assam Anchal jubilee etec.

_ A1l Anchal Adhyakshes are requested to arrange for the guests as
per schedule time in their respective AnchalseDetail of local programmes
are to be chalked outeThey may change the place or time(not date) according
to the convenience of conveyanceyarrangements for the guests.

Programme copy to all concerned . b= *)H,Jf;i
(ReveDre CKP Singh)

ActgeProAdhyaksh TGELChureh Ranchi.



g { Renahiie
Gotober 23, 1974e

le lcting Prasmukh Adhyasksh,
2. The Tregsurer,
3. The Secretary,

To

Degr GSirs,

As peryour decisien of last,yeu have put sn Agenda
of Finance to be taken up in the Cfficere! neeting which is te
be held from 28th Octaobher 1974,

I regret to inform you that the Aceounts are not
resdy so ss te be placed before you. Itrisd my best to complets the
them but it could not be made pecsible bafore time, It is better
that the Accounts in detsil be shown before you, It will tske some

nere time 1o cormlete znd moke them resdy.

Kindly sllew me to suggest that a date for nfficars' nf:
nesting be fixed on sny day after L5th November 19743 when enly

Accounts be tsken te see the actual pecition.

I hope you will agrees to it.

Yours Fsithfully.

/ ﬁ%;;’ /IZ y

8, Bhenrra )

(

Hegd Accountsnt, GFL Churech, Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd.

Registration act XXI of 1860 |

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

No. V97 /74/KSS-134 Ranchi Dated 29th July'74.

To

Mrse. M. Minz

Secretary
Mahila Semiti
Head Quarter. Congregation,Ranchi.

Dear Mrs.Minz,

In continuation of my verbal request to you
and the Chairman of Mahils Szmiti, may I further request
you and the Mahila Samiti to kindly manage the mess during
the KSS joint meeting on 31st July and 1st Auge74. The
members will arrive to-morrow the 30th of July by evening and
therefore the mess must open to-morrow evening itself,

Kindly meet Mr,S.Bhengra the KSS accountant
by to-morrow morning and talk ower the matter for necessary
adjustments in managing the mess, :

Thanking you in anticipation.

Sincerely yours,

L A i
s --Lﬁ?lqtml
(RQV-Dr.N.Mi Z)
/ Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,
\//Ec: lire S.Bhengrs GEL Church Ranchi.
KSS Accountant
MreAsIeKhess
KSo

Office Assistant.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR’ C. K. PAUL SINGH HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY : REV. P. D. SORENG G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
TREASURER :  REV. M, JOIO Bihar/India

Phone 23358

Ronchi Yated 7th Oct.74 ,

2ubs~ Finances

Dear Siry

in extract from the minutes of the XS5 0fficers meeting dated
30th SepteT4 itam loeld is appended belew fer your information and
necdful action,

Ttem 13,Pinsnces~ It was noted that various Leans have not yet been
roiunded,
ztmmmmmmmwhmm
%o pursue the matter very urgently,

It vas further resclved that in the next efficers’
meeting the financial statement be given by the

rmmm,

/ o %



ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY : REV. P. D, SORENG Gi E. L. Church, Ranchi
TREAS[I}FER- : REV. M, JOJO Bihar[India '

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Re tration XJC] of 1860)

Phone 23358

0e__ 055 /74/KSE-145 Renchi dsted the 13th Dec'74.
: Te
Mr. Ae Io Khess,
gunmm Teli,Rsnchi, "
"'Dur brether, @

: in extrsct frem the minutes ef the full KSS meeting
dated 4.12,74 = 9,12,74 item Ne,3(B)-I. is t”endcd bolw for
your infermstien and needful actien. ;

Ttem No.3(B)-Is- Appeintment ef a clerk:- Ir.&.I.xhess fermer
olerk wes @ helping hsnd te the K88 Office whenever there was

* neces sity.

It wes decided te give him necesssry remunaratien.

Further it was declded te request him to help the
KS8 Office in typing werk pessibly dsily twe heurs. .

The K88 further resslved thet application be invited

_ fer @ clerk se that he csn be sppeinted frem January*75.

Yours fait hmlly,

|
_ .-r .&j i

( P D. &reng)

ee. heting Premukh Adhysksh Secretary KO8,

GEL Church.
Hesd Acceuntant KSS.
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. GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)
2 _

AWJNC PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH HEAD OFFICE
SBE‘RETARY : REV, P, D. SORENG G. B L. Church, Ranchi
TREASURER : REV. M. JOIO g { Bihar/India

’ - Phone 23358

?_ : . ,/.

i Ne.__ ﬁ;" _/74/K55-82 Raenchl dsted the 11th Dec®74,

£ o

The Secretary,

8 Co ReDs Co GEL Church

Renchi,

Desr sir,

In extract frem the minutes of the full KSS meeting
doted 4.12,74 = 9.12,74 item No.10 is appended bedow for infermatien
and necessary sctiene

Item Ne.10 Relief Works- It was noted that te speed up the werk
ef the Centrsl relief Cemmittee ce-eperstien snd help is needed,

It was reselved th:t a centsct persen be neminated
snd ferwsrded te R.C.C. by each Ilska latest by 15th ef Jan'785.

It wes further reselved thst meney be previded with
frem the KS8 Treasury ageinst the assursnce ef the dmors se may be

pessible.
Yﬂrs f:ithfnlly.
[ st / !‘
e !‘ ? 3“‘7 :
ces Aeting Prsmmkh Adhyseksh ( P Do Soreng )
GEL Church. C i petosts 0o
- = 3 j A" ..J' -

Treasurer GFL Churche



y GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH —
(Regd. under Societies Re gi/ttﬂv:\ﬁw\of 1860) _

AGTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH HEAD OFEICE
. SECRETARY : REV. P, D. SORENG " 'G. B L. Church, Ranchi
mmsunﬁx ; :  REV. M. JOJO Bihar/India’
f ; Phone 23338
0 )0 /74 K88-134 Ranchi Dated 12 Dec.74.

|
i

2
Wil
Lk

Mr. 2\, B. I.akra
Geeasner Cempeund
mmn Rmchio

}”"

- B

.2.D, Soveng
(lhvl' grgng}..

« Seeret
K 88, GELC, Raneld..
51“ i
T
4
4?& ‘..
e

¢

¥
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i
3



_d?
/’ OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES

G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )
Head Office
G. E .L. CHURCH
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA

) B e S “

Te

The Actge Pramukh Adhyaksh
GEL Church Renchie.

Sir,

We regret to state that due te some individual reassons ef each we
had sbstained frem our duties witheut taking preper leave, Due te that
ressen our payment including ether innecent staff has been held up.

We therefore request you te kindly excuse us . The same will net be
repeated in future, The payment of the staff may therefore kindly be

allewed.

Thenking you in enticipatien,

Renchi 5/12/74. Yours faithfully,

7

._._—/'T" = _-'J .'_/‘ = ?‘ A =3

T
~ %ﬂﬂ _ 1. A.L akra Edn. efﬁch
e Mo +25 0
A//EL) 2+ S.K.Barla issttManager

_ A
3.53??@@%%%‘ﬁﬁb;;§;;-~’

%dhr
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o OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES

G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )
Head Office £
G. E .L. CHURCH i
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA - ¥
Bef oo .}U Dol oor o los 2 B e 197
; i
A :
iy 'ﬂ_‘,"- \
Te B
The Actg. Pramukh Adhysksh F BN
o ':.I\I‘...\\

GEL Church Ranchi.

A

8ir, ;
We regret te state that due te seme individual reasens ef each we

had abs‘?tained frem our duties witheut teking proper leave, Due t. that
regsen our payment including ether innecent staff has been held upe
We therefere request yeu te kindly excuse us . The same will net ‘be

repeat@d in future. The payment ef the staff may therefore kindly be
alleweds ]

'I*‘;ﬁapkirig yeu in snticipatien,

Renchi &/1%/74. s
ey Yours faithfully,

S e l. A.Lskrs Fdn. efflcer

'::'j.-'. - : M‘“W

2. S.K.Bsrla Assttﬁanager

g%t } T ’k;.. 1 -
3. L. P. 18 UD¢.5;L




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860}

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i REV, DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH HEAD OFFICE

SECRETARY ¢ REV. P. D. SORENG G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
TREASURER, ¢ REV. M. JOJO Bihar/india
Phone 23358
/
YD, /
—aya ol = | ;
K‘, { 5 LNy / P 7 [
\ g [/
f { s Ol

The Chairman & Secretaries

of Boards,

Board of Evangelism & Literature

Beard of Theological Education

Beard of Rducation Department

fx & Board of Preoperties

G:E. L. Chureh,

Dear Sirs,

On the arrival date of KSS Meeting on 3rd Dec. 7h Boards
Execentiwe committee be called at Ranchi aceording to the

as
need ofyour Boards the time # scheduled is/followiyf:e

10 a.m, = 12 Neon =« Property Board
2 Pefle = 3039 Pels = Bduecation Board

3." PoMs= 5 PoM,

Beoard of Theological Educatien

6 peme - 8 pom. Board of Evangelism & Literature.

Thanking yeu.
Yours siacerely,

& e Pav 3

( C.8. Pauvl Sdngh)



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L, Ghurch, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone 23358

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY : REV. P, D. SORENG

TREASURER ¢ REV. M. JOIO

No. s2¢ | 74| Ks5-63 farehs Dalie] 19N F,

TO,

The Accountant,
G.EoLomluI'(ﬂl, Ranchi (KSS) @

Sir,
KSS is sitting Pp the first week of December 1974,

May I therefore reguyest you to kindly see that all the
loans are collgeted before the KSS sits. Please write to the
loanees that they'pay it back by the -8nd of Nov. '74. Please also
make statement of finance for the KSS,

Yours sincerely,

oy

ég «DeSoreng )

cretary

KSS, GeE+LeChiirch,
Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd. under Socleties Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

Renchl Dated 13th Aug'74.

No. 32£/74/xss-42

To

RevelMeJ o]0y
Treasurer
GEL Church.

\/li'. Se Bhengra,
Hde AccountantyKSS.

Dear sirs,

: An extrsct from the minutes of the full KSS meeting
dated 2nd August'74 item No.16 (e¢) is appended belew for your
information and necessary actione.

Item No.16 (c) 3 ¥m After Serious discussion it was resolved that:

No loan to indivisuals be rziven withous# the
sgnetion of the K8S.

Faithfully yours.
i L \. \./’\

(Eev.Dr.H.H
Acting Prsmukh h?uk sh,

GFL Church Ranchi.



“'l

' To

The Aeting Pramukh Adhyaksh
GeEeLoChurch Ranchi,

Subjects= Interim Reldief,

Dear Sir,
It 1s true that the staff of eur Central office have been
given thelr Interim Relief along with the salary of April '74,

The payment order as the matber of faet has not been given
by any efficer in writing ,but this was dene on the authority eof the
KSS minute, distributed to all concerned, The Treasurer while sub-
nitting the list of payments in the beginning of the monbh this
interim relief also; accordingly cheque has been igsued and payment

mades

ReveP«DeSoreng officiating Aeting ProAdhysksh was net
present on the payment daye I had a talk with Bev,Dr.CKP Singh,
we thought it proper to disburse the ameunt eof interim rolj.nt alsoe

Yours faithfully ,

¢ and

Hﬁ.Aect‘b. KSS.GELG.
Ranchi,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV, DR. N. MINZ
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

/ Bihar/India
Phone : 23358

\
) HEAD OFFICE

Noe L/ _/74/K8S=108 Ranchi Dated 5th June,1974,
To

Mre8e Bhengra (

Accountant -

Dear MreBhengra, ' ]

The Vikas Maitri joint Secretary Father
Bogaert hag reminded all the heads of Churchegrgn Chotanagpur
reglan about payment their membership fee in his letter of
May 28y 19744 May I request you to kindly look into the
matter and acquiant me with our membership situatiomne If we
have not yet paid it please see that this is done as soon as

posible,
S L v Faithfully yeurs,
WEs o
o I W B4 et
0, (Reve DroNoMinz)

Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh
GEL Church Ranchi, g



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY : REV. P, D, SORENG G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
TREASURER ¢ REV. M. JOJO Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

No. 205/ 74/K68-228 Ranchi nut& 1st June'74.

To

Reve MoTete
ReveDre CoKoPe Singh
Sri.S.Bhengra

Dear brothers, _ _

It 1s felt very necessary that we should
think te gether, as to how much we will be able to pay
the gcentrally pald workers sn interim allowsnco, decided
by the KBS,

I therefore, request you to kindly attend
the meeting with KS8 0fficers at 7.P.M. this evening.

yours faithfully,

# Tl

( RevePsDe sﬂr&ng )
Secretary K8S.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N, MINZ HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

HNotice

The following members are requested to come To the
office of the Premulkh Adhyoksha at 4eP.iis to-day the 3lst of

le DreCelyPaul Singh
R '?_&‘w Secrebar
S 5 e SV




S

Fromy Mro S, Bhengr Ranchi Dated 21st May '74.
Tioad Accountant KSS 2ad
GiL Church Ranchi,
To

K89, GL. Guursh, Banchie

Dear siry

As per your querry, letter dated 21e5e.74e I have to
let you know that some Pass Books like P.Fe and Pengion could
have no: been entered up to date, Ishall try tUo make them
up te date by to morrowe

For the KSS our Treasurer will give details of money
kept in Bank, account wlse.

' Yours sincerely,

et

N
: ;/g]j ey bl 88 oAy homens



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD QFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone @ 23338

Becretary - ReveP.De.Soreng Ranchi Dated 21st May 74,

To
The Head Accountant
GEL Church Ranchi,
KeSeSe Office,

Sir,

Will you please let me know that how much exact money we have in
the Central Offices Please let me know Pass Bodk wise, that in which
Bank account, how much money we have in fact,

I have to put it before the caming XSS, so that the LSS should
know its exact position monitarily,

Thanking you for your Co-operation,

Yours Sincerely,

( E{QV.P.D.SOTQHE )
Secretary, KsS.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registraiion act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH HEAD OFFICE
mm G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India
Phone ; 23358
Noo DU /74/KSS-16 A. Ranchi Dated 27th March?!74.
Te
Mr, Se Bhengra,
Accountant,

GELC, Ranchi,

Dear Mr, Bhengra,

Please find encleosed herewith sn extract
from the minutes of the emergency meeting of KSS held en
15th & 16th March!74 fer informatien and needfui,

Item No.1l2 Acting Pramukh Adhyaksha is
suthorised to act as Secretary and Treasurer so leng the
officers are not sppointed.

This decision makes me responsible for the
financial matters also befere the treasurer is appointed,
I would therefore sdvise you to kindly see that all payments
are made after duly senctiened by me, and that agll cerresspond.
ences related to finance ge to you through my desk.

Faithfullyyyeurs,
Py.\\/-"ﬁ\\/.' ".‘_ J}l\' :“1
3] “'}_/"} 7 ‘ "'\_.4"/:
(mgoDroN;ﬁﬂzg p-
Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,

eet DreCeKoePo.Singh GELChurchy Ranchi,
Director BEL.

MroA.Lakray
Education Officer,

Mres PeTiga,Manager,
Board of Propertye.



s 8l
@ {E;ro—o/  Payments with s 190'_'55:00. Cheque ne. 335501 SB A/c 12727,

1. Pastors Pension, January & February 1974. Bse 1100,00 -
2+ Govindpur Bible Training School, January 1974 " 1821.32
8. Salary, KSS., PB. Ed. Board, January 1974 " 2400,00 —
4. Petrol, Electricity, Contingency, Telephone, " 1000,00 -~
S Salary BEL Central office. % 2886400 -
6e KNH Khuntitoli Advance, " 1600,00 —
e T

Total, " 9901.32

Y 3800-00

W/

Bl

( 8. Bhengrd)
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Sm[ of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH 3 HEAD OFFICE
AR R XA RS X / G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
ReV, Dr.N.lMinz / Bihar/India

_...-’H} Phone ; 23358
Ne. 3% /74/KSS-134 ' Ranchi Dated 20th March'74.
Te

Mr. S. Bhengra,
Accountant,
GELG, Ranchi,

Dear Mr. Bhengra,

Please prepare an emergency Budget fer Six months
beginning from the 15th of March 1974, Besides the regular ltems of
payments to the Central Office, Central Institutions end Mission
fields, we have to include the fellowing items in eur emergency Budget.
The draft proposed be submitted to,a week %s from to-day the 20th
March'74.

1) KSS meetings - 16.4.74
First week May'74
First wesk June'74
Second week Sept'74.

2) Constitutien Drafting Commit tee
First week May'74
First week June'74
One more sitting

3) Printing the Draft Constitutien
Circulating the same and
final printing for adoptien

4) Typing and pepers for constitution.
5Y Miscellaneous.

\‘\/\ v/'ﬁ'\./'q\/_nb

.~ 233
( Dr. No Minz [thv
Acting Pramukh Adhysksh,
GELChurch Ranchi.



Ranchi,

To Dated 13th Feb*74.

The Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G. E. L. ChurCh’ RanChi.

Dear Sir,
I require the following amount of money for the purposes

under noted, Kindly relesse the requested amount to-daye.

Envelope (Cost+Printing) advance = _Mslooo.oo
Education 0ffice Expenses = Rse 2000, 00
Dgily Fxpenses,PetrolyPostage ete, = Bse 1000, 00

- Total: Rss 4000, 00

Sincerely yours,

Head Accountant,
GFLChurch Ranchi,



G.E. L. CHURCH

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

G. E. L. CHURCH
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA

Director & Secretary
C. K. Paul Singh, 8. p.. br. THEOL. (BERLIN)

Ref. Memo. No. BEL/121/74 The Jnauary 23, 1974

To,

The Adhyakshas
G.EsLs Church,

Rev.Dre Ny Minz NWA
Rev, No. Bhuinya SEA
Revy Po.Ds Seoreng MA
Rev., M, Jeoro OA

Dear Sirs,

Reve CoSoBs Here; Anchal Adhyaksh, Assam has sent a lelegramp
wording as 3 Dre, Paul Singh and Adhyakshas Lutheran Church Ranchi
-~ EXTEND ADHYAKSHAS MEETING ON FOURTH FEBRUARY ARRIVAL BEFQORE

BE THIRD IMPOSSIBLE FOR TRAFIC DIFFICULTY} = Adhyaksh Hore=.
Therefore it seems necessary to postpond the said meeting for

hth February,*74 on given time and place. Please do acecordingly
to attend the meeting leaving all other appointments.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

¢ K‘P‘,JS{L

Copy (CeK. Paul Singh)

Sshri S. Bhengra.



S/

* e Praun Adingyalksh, '
;;g;;i:hur&i in Gaotaaasmr”& Agsem,
Dated the 31st Oct,1973.

Host respected Siry :

May I very kindly be p@mihtied to lay a wryw'
lines for your kind consideration -
1e That I worked as an accountant in the G.E.L.Church since
March, 1988 to dabu, Thus I have pub ia 10 years and 7 months
service in our church.
2e Tat during 'hé.iﬁ_ perdod of this long servics m? gonduct
wes alweys good and I venburs to say thet I heve readered good
service te our caurch and to ay knowledge my seuviees were all
along sppreciated by all officers.
3. Tiat I have not taken any earned Xeave during the sald
pektds poriod of 10 years and 7 noaths and my earned leave is
due. So I request you very Liadly to grant me saried leave
wilth %%@?ﬁﬁfge%fwgcmw; o IT78: _
L That from relicble sources I have come to know that I
herve been asked to vefire Lz servios with lmmediste effect.
I shall have te obey the crder and I shall retire from service
after explirg of the lsave, but at the ssme time my earnest
request is that you would be Xxind enovugh to very kindly consie
~der my old esge and taking into censideration of my good
service, very kindly grent me gratulty of any smount which
w:!.ll be a great boon to me in my old sge and for which act of
mdnass I shall ever and ever prw.

Yours Falthfully,
Ltk 3)-10-73
( Apbind Horo.)
Accountant,
GeBelia Chlu‘&, Ranchi,



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i REV. ]. TOPNO
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phene : 23358

¢ MR. C. A. TIRKEY
¢ REV. N. BHUINYA

RRVISED TOUR PROGRAMME OF PASTOR M. SFEBERG
DIRFCTOR GOSSNFR KICSION BERLIN,

ewee=Start from Ranchi for Khutitoll st 7.30 A.M,
i Resch there st 10,30 A.M., Attend Church service
(Confirmation) Lunch st Kimtitoli to be arrenged by
ReVe Fe Do Soreng and prograsmmes to be fixed by Reve
ReVe Po Dy SOreng.

After 4 P,Y.Director Seeberg will be at xmuwﬂt

Mr.i. S.Ksndulna Director ATC Kmtitoli, Dinner to be
arranged by Er.ll, S.Kandnlne.Night helt ot Khutiteli

arranged by ir.Xendulns.

e 73, 8% from Ehutitoll at 7.30 to imbapsni of Eoronjo llaka
. resch there st 8,30 @nmh.s:e;;!:e r:;: B 10, 30 g.i'l.
iunch st 12 noon, At 1 2., stz or Talkarayreac
there gt 3,20 P.I', Heet the congregetion,¥ight hsalt
at Tzkerma,

Tiev,7 Start for Khuntl from Tskarms st 2,30 PV, Reach
ghraiaian Ehunti st 4,30 P.M. Meect the congregetion, Dinner
with the pdhyaksh 8,7, Anchsl H&v.ﬁ.ﬁlmmyng After

dliner deperture Tor Ranchi,FWight halt szt Renchi,

Mp, 8 Bhengre 4o srronge acenmmodetion ete,

Plesse tske g note that this re-revised progrsume has been nade

after consulting Pastor li, deeberg so piesse mnake arrangsments

sceordingly.
ﬁ% & -7
Pr h Adhysksh

GEL huareli Ranchi,

aes Reve P, De Soreng Kwiltell,

Mrelie cokandulng ™

Rev, M, Barjo Keronjo

Catechist at mabepani.

RevVed . 5, S0y Takama

Misg Ilse Martin Tskerue

Reve N, Bhuinys Khunti

Mr. S Bhengrs KS8 office,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

| . PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO \ HEAD OFFI

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ | G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
| SECRETARY : MR, C. A TIRKEY | Bihar/[India
| TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA | % ' Phone ; 23358
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8410473
9¢10473

10610473

11410473

12010673

13610673

14410673

16.10;78

17410673

22%26,10,73

S1e10.73

g

' flg‘\h . N
= {
Programme of Pastor M.Seeberg '\)
Director Gossner Mission in thel /
Gossner Church, Ran ¢ h i, N 1P A
x —

Arrival Irom Berlin to Rourkela'diréct. _ | .
Halt at Rourkela.

Rest at Rourkela, Only one programme in any Congregation
fixed by the Rourkela Pastors

Morning from Rourkela to Amgaon - reach 10400 Al

Dre Welloro to chalk out programme for Amgaon on 10th.
Night halt there.

Start from Amgaon 1,00 P.Mé' for Barsawan, reach there at 3.P.M.
2 hours time at Barsawan (3-5) and then from Barsawan to Tensa
reach 6,00 P, 2
Meet the Congregatione If possible night halt there, if not,
back to Amgaons

Start atl 8400 AJM. Amgaon to Deogarh, reach 11,00 A.l.

Meet the Congregation, Lunch there, :

RestT Till 2,00 P

Start for Kuchinda 230 P.M. (Deogarh & Kuchinds Mission fields)
Meect the Congregation. g
Night halt at Kuchinda if possible, If not Rev.Jojo will fix

the place,

1

otart at 3,00 A.Ms for ¥halsa, Iunch: by ReveMartin ‘Jojo at
Sambalpures Start from Sambalpur 2400 P.l. reach Rourkela
at 4430 PJ. Night halt at Rourlkela, !

Start fron Rourkela 7,00 Adi. for Mancharpur (S.E.Anchal)
otay at Mancharpur S430 o 4400 Pl [l T
Church Service and Lunch there.

Good place for stay to be arrar
Departure at 5400 PeMe and Nigh halt at

A,
Buurkela._

red by S.E.
G it

Start from Rourkela at 8,00 A,M. Tor ILureg.

reach 12400 Noons Lunch there, mcet the Congregation and then

proceed Go Ambikapur at 4,00 Pelle

Night halt at Mmbikapure

Whole day programme at Mmbikapure HeveObed Toppo Supdte To

J PTOg P I
chalk cut programmiee ' ;

Morning from Ambikapur Uo Pathalfacn at 3,00 A.M. réach 9,30,
Programme at Pathalgaon till 11,00 AJM. By noon reach Jaghpur-
Nagare ILunch there, Meet the Congrecgabtion and 2 hours resbte
Afternoon to Chainpur, Night halt at Chainpure

Morning fram Chainpur to any placc ifixed by DreNirmal Ming~
but on 18th he must reach Ranchi by 5400 P ..M.

Re at at - Rameh 1.

N - onchis

Ordination of Candidates at GELChurch Ranchi,
Pastor. Seeberg will deliver sermone

Pasprs! Refresher Course.
gach daye

KSS BSamiti Meeting at Ranchi.
Start at 2,00 P.d. for Khutitoli to attend the Headmasters'

Conference Organised by thie Education Department,reach tThere
by 5430 P.M. Niazh¥t halt ab K uti€tolis

COi’ltd. o2.



-2-

le11e73 At Khutitoll till 2400 P.M.

Start for Ranchi at 2.00 P.ll.

2e11473 Whole day programme at Ranchies Celebration of 200 Yrs.

Anniversary of FATHER GOSSNER at Ranchi,

3elle?3 Te TaCoFudi e

40 1le He Takarma.

5-7¢11e73 Mny programme fixed by advice -of Director Secberg.

cer e

17
18
19
20,
21e
22
23e
24
20
26«
Z
284
29
304
3le

Reve Junas S0Y,

If possible to Assame Assam Anehal To get permission for
hig entry in Assam. . ;

"__.__—.____.-""'

G -9°75
(J. TOPNO )
Pramukh Adhyalksh,

Reve Martin Jojo, Adhyaiksh, Rajgangpure GELChurch/Ranchie

ReveJunas: Bage, . Rourkela

Dre We Horo,Amgaon _

Reve Hironimus Lugun, Deogarh, Sambalpurs

Reve Hardugan Tuti, kachindas

Rcve DeDe Toppo,y Lureg.

ReveObed Toppo, Ambikapure

RoveDreNirmal Minz,Adhyaksh NWAe

Reve Se Liga, Chainpura

Shrie Celelirkey,Chainpur.

ReveNeBhuinya, . Kadma,fhunti.

Reve Itmon Guria, Chaibasa.

Rove JeMs Bhuinya, ChakradharpuTe

Rove CeBalind, Director TIC Fudls
Reved eSe S0y, Takarma.
Sister Ilze Martin, Takarmas
Rove CeSeBeHoro, Tezpur,isseli.
ReVe Se SUrTin, Hde Qre Congregation, Ranciie
Dre GKP Singh,Director BEL. :
Rovelle Tote, Principal Gossher Theologieal Ccllegc.
Mr, M.P. Kongeri,Principal Gossacr High Schools
Migge SeMeBodra, Headnlstress, Bethesda Girls! H.School.
Migs H. Bhengra, Headmlstress, Setiicsda Womens ' Training Schools
Head Accountant K85, Ranchi. :
Meo A, Lekra, Education Officer Ranchi,
Mro H.Samad, Executive CGfficer Ranchise
Reve P «De Soreng, Adhyaksh Khutitolie.
Shrie MeSeKandulna,Director ATC Hhutitoli.
Shrie Pius Topno ﬁaadharpur.
ﬁeadmastor P.TeSeGovindpure
Reve Stiphan Dungdung Jorabandie.

You all are requested Tc anncullca the above programfie ’
of Dircctor Seeberg, Gelley in your Churchcs and be ready
to receive him in time and make arrangements for his

) a8t A ;

f RO SRT

slodging and Foodinge ;kf,
2975

J e Lopno
Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GELChurchmRanchi.
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ADHYAKSH ¢ REV. ]. TOPNO HEAD OFFICE
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: REV. N. BHUINYA Phone . 23358

OFFICE ORDER,

To

Mre S thO ra
Hd.Acctt-KSS

Dear MreBhengra,
Please be j.nfomed that as I am moving to Assam

to~day you will be in~charge of the office of the KSS froem 36th
July '73 till my return from Assam tour,

Yours fai thfully,

W ;e
(LT - 73
_ Pramukh Adhyaksh s

GELChurch Ranchi,



/ ' Ranchi Dated 3rd July!
The Head Accountant KSS 1973«
GEL Church Ranchie

To

Subjects~ Payment to Anchals and
Institutions of the GEL Church,

Dear Mr, Bhengra,

Henceforth all payments to Anchals and Institutionrs
will be made by cheques and not on cashe Cash amount will be drawn
for payment to KSS gtaff onlye This order is being issued as large
sum of cash 1s drawn in the office and there is trouble and danger

as well to keep such large amounts in the office,

i

Pramukh Adhyakgsh
GELChurch Ranchie
cct Treasurer KSSqGELC.
Adhyaksh SEA
n NWA
i Orissa Ae
" Madhya A
" Assam Anchal,
Treasurer SEA
n WA,
i Orissa As
n MeAnchal i
" Assam Ae .
Principal G.TheCollegey Ranchi
Headnaster P.T.S5.Govindpur
Headmistress BeWeTrg SchoolyRanchi
Director BEL,
Education Officer GELC,
Edne Executive Officer GELG,
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SECRETARY i MR. C, A. TIRKEY
TREASURER ¢ REV. N. BHUINYA

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
BiharfIndia

Phone . 23358

Ne._3/3 s73/kss-6a Ranchi Dated 17th May'73.

Te
Mr.S,Bhengra

Head Acceuntsnt KSS, GELC,
Ranchi,

Dear Mr.Bhengrag,

Please be infoermed that in future any payment made
frem the KSS Treasury frem any acceunt er hesd te individusgls eor
institutiens etc. must be psaid with my knewledge and censent. Ne
psymént be made witheut my knewledge and censent,

Yours sincerely,

171-5+-17%
Premukh Adhysksh
GFLChurch Rgnchi.
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No.300/7/KS5-89 Ranchi Dated 22 April'72.
To

The Reve.Dr.M.Bage Adhyaksb
GELChurch RajgangpuryOrisss.

Subjects- Tour Progremmedn Orisss Anchale.

Desar Dr.Bage,

From 12th to 16th April I was in Madhya Pradesh and returned
back on 16th night hence Mr.Surin left the letter with dsughter Bilan and
conld not meet me.Your letter came to my hand only on the 18th and today
I am writing in reply to it.

I sccept the progrsmme drawn up by you but would like to
extend it up to 1l4th May.In this way I shall return back to Ranchi on the
15th. Final prograame is as under:i-

Tour Programme in Orlssa Anchal.
May--2. Ranchi to Rajgangpur by evening.

3. Halt at Rajgsngpur.High School M,C,Meeting,
4.Rajgengpur Ilsks Ansebha st Pharsskani.

5« Pharsskesni to Bi-ajraj Nazgar.

6. Brajra) Nagar to Belpsher.

.7.Be1pahar to Burla.

8. Burls to Deoghar

9+ Deogher to Amgeon.

10. imgson to Noagson--Church dedicationm.

1l. Noagaon to Jolde--Church dedication.

12.J0lds to Karimsti--Meeting congregstion in the evening or accordin;
to programme asrrsnzed by the Pastor.

13.Karimati to Purnapani- Pastor S,Tirkey to arrange prograuae
Proceed to Birmitrspuryafter dinner.

14.Bimitrepur--Church Service.
15.Back to Ranchi.

Yours Fsithfully,
sd/—
ccs 1 ReveS. Barlsy Rasjgangpur, Pramukh Adhysksh
2. Reve S. Burh Jharsugds 1 GELChurch Rasnchi.
3.Rev.J. Bage Raourkels

4+Reve.The Dungdllng Karimati
Se mVG Se Tilkey,Pumapani

6+.Dr.Walter Horoy mgaon
7HreS. angra Hde Acctt. /

Notes - Others concerned persons be informed by Dr.M.Bage Adhysksh 0, A.
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Ne._ 95 _/72/%85-89 g Renchi Dsted 17 Jen.72.

To 1200
Rev, Y, Geeberg

Directar Gessner Yiesien

Serlin. ~——

gubjecti-G.¥, Directer's. visit and different meetings.
Feft- This effice nereo Ne.833/72/K55«89 dteds1.72.

Degr Brether,

with reference to my letter referred te sbove en the subject
noted sbove sdéressed te GFLC Officers and copy te you I weuld like te ine
form you regarding yeur visit te GFLC snd dates eof different meetings.In
this reference the resolutien ef the K&S efficers sleng with lecsl svallasbl
members dsted 1l.1.72 item Ne.4 is sppended below:-

Itend4.Pregraume of Directer Seeberg's visit Kot wmeetings,Kslish ¢ Sengh
sad Pasters' FRefresher Course. _

The yufm repsred by the Prguukh idhysksh in cennectien with

the visit of Directer Seebergyiil meetings,Kslishs Ssngh & Refresher

course 1s spproved, Sut in view of the election te be held in the Stat
in the month ef Xarch'72 the Pramukh idhysksh is sutherised to make
seme chagnges wherever gonihlc.

Desr Srether Seeberg it is snneunced by eur India Gevernment that
genersl election in Biher will be held en 5,6,9%11 Haer,72 due te which I
sm ebliged te chsage the pregrsume of your visit and different meetings.
After csreful censideratisn the fellowing pregrsame 1s drewn ups-

Febe72«w-a=e2B Director's departure frea ierlin.
29, Arrival te Rsnchi.
20 Alse arrivsl of EKi&8 Ssmiti members.
Here?2eceas1=2,K58 Sgniti meetin
4, Pudi--1lunch st Fud
4,Tgkama by evening
5e«7. it Tgkamsa
B.Klmtitell by 11 4.0,
9, At Emtitell
19, magson by 12 neen.
il=12. 8z At mgesen
12, Sgck te Rsnchi .
13 Alse srrivsl eof Pasters feor Fefr.Ceurse
14«18.Pasters Refresher ceurse
18, Airrival of members for Kslisha Ssngh
19.Depgrture ef Pasters fer Refr,Course
19=20. K slishe Sangh meeting
2l.Departure ef Kglishs tangh members
21-22. Mull K& meeting
23, Departure of KiS members.

Netes -mgﬁrdn.tng schoel hegdmssters conference en Mar.21 8«12 AN, snd

K&S meeting frem 2.30 P.M,
For Nepsl visit you are free te fix the date sccerding te yeur

s

Vi Ry cenvenience,
W Yeurs Sincerely, e
( ' : - g
(%) 7 eey Ml K58 efficers/Dir.TTC Pudi /é‘jﬁ/{,@/’ 7;#_,#
Rev, nem Hore/Wiss Ilse Mgrtin L /Z. / '
¥r.Kghdulng Pir, r. Sruns pley, Pramukh Adhysk
Dr. %, Here Mmg re 5. Bhengra FLChmrch Ranchi,

Rev, 5. Surin.
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&W&s—aﬁ

e

2

feve Jeo Topno, Up-FPr./dhyskshy Eimnti,
fevelre He Bage, Tressurer, izjgshigpure
Hre Ceie Tirkey, w:-vtm. npure

Gabs Geile Plrecter's vislt end different meetings.
fefs This office meme No.218/71 dt.December 15, 1971.

Desr Brothers,

#ith reference to my letier referred to shove on
tht mw utec subject addrezsed to the DMrector 4.0, snd cepy
Fo have ta let you knew Tinsl progrsme of Directer's

vi end dgte of different neectingss, ch 1s s2 underi-

Februiary' 72 ~ee 20 - Depsrture from Serlin

21 - irrivel %o Ranehd
W 21 - ilse irrivel of K22 Officers st Ranchi
Until -ss - Heeting with the Director

- TPC Fudl we= Lunch st Fdi
24 - trrivel to Tekarms by Fvening
2837 - Tokame
Fe® « Kmtitely - srrivil sbout 10 A.¥. on Bth,

Hapeh'72 e=e ] = imzeon ene jpriavel st L1 Adlie
_ Ze= mozon
8 « Departure for Henehl « 8 Adie
2 - K&l nenbers irrivel te Renchi
4=8 « ESi EBeeting
6 « sevivel of Kellshys Sengh Eembers
7-8 = Kalishys Ssngh Meeting
s - Pastors' irrivel m- mmmr Course
« Departure of Kalis Ssngh Hembers,
Bnm Pastors' Fefregher g
- Depsrture of Fechors’
};G- - REE Heeoting
18 « Departure ef K&l Bembers.

Yours feithifnlly,

- W@
tos- /ﬁ7 -
VeleBs indyDirector TTC Mdl. { 3, ¥ingz
Sen Besting Pikesmes Premukh Adhy
SeRevelnen lore, T:iksrms. FFLcharch amaﬂ.

fGeire Kendulnsy Bireetor 470 Elmtiteoly.
Se feved JXulln %ﬁ e Ao

Beiive m&
Jﬁ.& Hore, moson.
Foiie Bhengrs, Hd.itctt.ko5.

. B.lev. £. ssstt. Paster, Hsncid,
iBe 0y, ¥, lesbergy Tirecter - G.ile
1le Beve Ds Afecker, Hsnehi,
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\ KES.0ffice, 5FL.Ch,
o 7 Ranchi.
= The 20th Feb. 1571
To |

Rev. £. Kujur,
idhyaksh North-West Anchsal,
L. Church, Ranchi.

311‘1

With reference to your letter dated 17.2.71
addressed to the Pramukh Adhysksh GEL, Ch. Ranchi,
copy of which is given to me I amflet yeu knew that
st present I am very busy clesing of snnusl sccount:
and preparing of statements of P.F. & Pen. Fund
accounts and thus I am not free. If desired I shall

£ mgke time to go to Cumla for the purpese and if
% aff Sarle, sh

allowed by my superier efficers:y. all let you
know of the exasct dste which will be scheduled
after Easter, ofcourse, in due course.

This is fer your information please.

Yours Falthfully,

A/

e

CeCoto :- ( A, Horoe. )
1. The Pra. Mdhyskshy,  Accountant K3S.,GFL.Ch.
GFL.Ch. Ranchi, Ranchi,

2- ¥Myr. S. Bh.ngr‘
£ % Heed hcctt. GEL.Ch.
Renchi, for informatien.
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o
£11 nemders of the Congtituent Tedy,linfsterium Fxecutive & X386 Sgmiti,

5M P m ﬂ

_ slong with Censtituent Sody the Seetin
o g gl gy ol o el I —— e

1, Constituent Spdy--srrivsl 29th Harch, ieeting J30th Kerche-lst ipril*7i.
Z¥inisteriun fxecutive --1st /pril--2ipril morning session, -
BELE Sgmitd eadoeend ipr, ifterncon te 3rd spromoraing sess,

Hembers concemed sre gted to sttend the ective |
- g o reGue resp ve meeting

#ith thle mtte'e.ﬂ..l previous notices sre cancelled,

Yours itmh
&)
. (2 ﬁ.ngm

Cnvener C, B

2. (2 xahu) 2
Seeretsry Vinnsterimm.

&(M/W

Fresukh :dhysksh,



